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WELCOME TO THE 2018 SUMMIT!

The NCSEA Board of Directors and the Summit Committee welcome you to
Chicago for the 2018 Structural Engineering Summit. This year’s Summit is NCSEA's
highest attended ever, and it will showcase our extensive education sessions and
networking events as well as the largest trade show ever. Thanks to you, this is an
amazing opportunity to bring together an incredible network of structural engineers
and celebrate our profession.

During these four days, I hope you take advantage of every opportunity to learn,
network and have some fun with your fellow SEs. Also, please feel free to stop me
or any member of the NCSEA Board of Directors or staft to ask a question or let us
know of additional opportunities to support you and the profession.

It has been my honor to serve as your NCSEA President this past year. Enjoy the
Summit.

Williston L. Warren, IV-S.E., PE.-Struct, F SEAOC, NCSEA Board President

SUMMIT MATERIALS

2018 NCSEA SUMMIT APP

Available in the Google Play Store and Apple App Store, this free app includes everything you &
need while attending the Summit. It features the complete schedule, an interactive map to help
you find your next session or event, WIFI information, and even local attractions. You can also &
interact with other attendees and take notes during sessions and on the Trade Show Floor.

WHAT IS ON YOUR HILTI-SPONSORED FLASH DRIVE?

el FOR ATTENDEES FOR DELEGATES
o 2019 Call for Summit Abstracts « Annual Business Meeting Materials
o 2019 Call for Excellence in Structural o Delegate Handbook
Engineering Awards Entries o Executive Director Report
Continuing Education Self-Report Form Grant Program Report
NCSEA Annual Report MO Committee List
Speaker Slides & Handouts MO Recommended Speakers
Summit Attendee List MO Summary Report
Young Engineer Resource Sheets NCSEA Benefits to SEA Members
NCSEA Committee Reports
SE3 Resource Guide

FLORIDA AND NORTH CAROLINA EDUCATION SHEETS

After attending education sessions, visit the registration desk with your FL or NC license number to add your
name to the list for education credits.

YOUNG ENGINEER RESOURCE SHEETS

The NCSEA Young Member Group Support Committee has developed resource sheets for some of the educa-
tional sessions at the Summit. These sheets provide additional presentation and resource information to assist
young engineers as they listen to the presentations. Each engineer registered as a Young Engineer also receives
these in their registration pack.
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NCSEA Staff

Alfred Spada Susan Cross Jan Diepstra
Executive Director Director of Business Education Director
Development & Meetings

Leo Baran Dana Long Joyce VanWieren
Member Organization & Marketing & Communications Administrative Manager
Committee Services Director Manager

Partnering Organizations

Council of American
Structural Engineers

Sincaras = INTERNATIONAL S
£58e) CODE COUNCIL e

National Council of Structural Engineers Associations
645 N Michigan Ave, Suite 645 Chicago, IL 60611
P: 312-649-4600 - F:312-649-5840 - www.ncsea.com - ncsea@ncsea.com


http://ncsea.com

State Structural Engineering Associations/
NCSEA Member Organizations

Alabama SEAOAL
Alaska SEAAK
Arizona SEAOA
Arkansas SEA0OAR
California SEAOC
Colorado SEAC
Connecticut SEC/CT
Florida FSEA
Georgia SEAOG
Hawaii SEAOH
Idaho SEAI
Illinois SEAoI
Indiana ISEA
lowa SEAIA

Kansas SEAKM
6

Kentucky SEAoK
Louisiana SEAoL

Maine SEAM
Massachusetts SEAMass
Michigan SEAMI
Minnesota MNSEA
Mississippi SEAOMS
Missouri SEAKM
Montana SEAMT
Nebraska SEAON
Nevada SEASoN

New Hampshire SENH
New Mexico SEANM
New York SEAONY

North Carolina SEA of NC

Ohio SEA0O

Oklahoma OSEA

Oregon SEAO
Pennsylvania SEAoP
Rhode Island SEARI
South Carolina SEA of SC
Tennessee TNSEA

Texas SEAoT

Utah SEAU

Vermont SEAVT

Virginia SEAVA
Washington DC SEA-MW
Washington SEAW
Wisconsin SEA-WI
Wyoming SEAWY



ASSOCIATE MEMBERS

AISC

American Wood Council

Fabreeka International, Inc.

Insurance Institute for Business & Home Safety
International Code Council

AFFILIATE MEMBERS

Allplan, Inc.

Alpine TrusSteel

Atlas Tube

AZZ Galvanizing

BDSVircon

Bekaert

Blind Bolt

Cast Connex Corporation

Chicago Clamp Co.

Cintec

Cold-Formed Steel Engineers Institute
Concrete Reinforcing Steel Institute
Construction Tie Products, Inc.
CoreBrace

DECON USA, Inc.

DeWALT

Freyssinet, Inc.

Geopier

Graitec

GRM Custom Products

Hayward Baker

Headed Reinforcement Corp. (HRC)
Hexagon PPM

SUSTAINING MEMBERS

CSEA

National Council of Structural Engineers Associations

Metal Building Manufacturers Association
Precast/Prestressed Concrete Institute
Simpson Strong-Tie

Steel Tube Institute

USG Corporation - Structural Solutions

Hilti, Inc.

IAMPO Evaluation Service
International Masonry Institute
ITW Commercial Construction
Lindapter USA

MeadowBurke

MIDASoft, Inc.

Mitek Builder Products

New Millennium Building Systems
Performance Structural Concrete Solutions
Pieresearch

Qnect

RISA Technologies

SE Solutions, LLC

SidePlate Systems

SkyCiv

Stabil-Loc Inc.

Steel Deck Institute

Steel Joist Institute

Strand?7

Trimble

Vector Corrosion Technologies
Voss Engineering

4x Engineering

ARW Engineers

Barter & Associates, Inc.
Blackwell Structural Engineers
Burns & McDonnell
Cartwright Engineers

Collins Engineers, Inc.

Cowen Associates Consulting
Criser Troutman Tanner Consulting
CSA Knoxville

DCI Engineers

Degenkolb Engineers

DiBlasi Associates, P.C.
Dominick R. Pilla Associates
DrJ Engineering, LLC

ECM

Engineering Solutions, LLC
Gerald E. Kinyon

Gilsanz Murray Steficek

Glotman Simpson Consulting Engineers

GRAEF

Haskell

Holmes Culley

James Ruvolo

Joe DeReuil Associates

KBR

KOMA

Krech Ojard & Associates

LBYD, Inc.

LHB Inc.

Mainland Engineering Consultants
Corporation

Mainstay Engineering Group, Inc.
Martin / Martin, Inc.

Mercer Engineering PC

Morabito Consultants, Inc.

Mortier Ang Engineers

O’Donnell & Naccarato, Inc.
Omega Structural Engineers, PLLC
Professional StruCIVIL Engineers, Inc.
Rimkus Consulting Group

Ruby & Associates, Inc.

Scovis PLLC

SES Group LLC

Simpson, Gumpertz & Heger
Sound Structures, Inc.

Stability Engineering

Structural Engineers Group

STV, Inc.

TEG Engineering, LLC

TGRWA, LLC

The Harman Group, Inc.
Thornton Tomasetti

Wallace Engineering
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Wednesday, October 24, 2018

7:30 - 6:00 Registration  Level 1
8:00-4:00 NCSEA Committee Meetings

8:00-12:00  Publications  Level 2: Tennessee

8:00-12:00  Communications Level 2: Arkansas

8:00-4:00  Code Advisory - Existing Buildings ~ Level 3: Oldtown
8:00-4:00  Code Advisory - Gen. Requirements  Level 3: Lakeview

9:00-12:00  Code Advisory - Steering Level 3: Pullman
(Code Advisory Chairs only)

10:00-12:00  Structural Licensure  Level 3: Goldcoast

12:00-4:00  Code Advisory - IRC  Level 3: Bridgeport

12:30-2:30  Continuing Education Level 3: Lincoln

1:00-4:00  Code Advisory Committee - Seismic  Level 3: Wrigleyville
1:00-4:00  Code Advisory Committee - Wind Level 3: Goldcoast
1:00-4:00  Code Advisory - Special Inspection/Quality Assurance  Level 3: Pullman
1:00-4:00  Young Member Group Support  Level 2: Arkansas

1:00-4:00  Code Advisory - Resilience  Level 3: Bucktown

2:00-4:00  Structural Engineer Emergency Response (SEER) Level 3: Streeterville

2:00 - 4:00  Structural Engineering Engagement and Equity (SE3) Level 2: Tennessee

FRIDAY
8:30 - 12:30 Basic Education Committee Meeting  Level 3: Bucktown

12:00-1:00 Committee Lunch Level 2: Mayfair
12:30-3:30  Atlas Tube Plant Tour 528 Atlas Tube

D A DiViSION OF ZEKELMAN INDUSTRIES
Pre-registration required. Boarding begins at 12:15 p.m. Please remember your ticket when boarding. The tour will include an
introduction on how HSS are made, common specification, applications and pitfalls to avoid; a safety briefing; and a plant tour led
by a highly trained mill operator. Round trip bus transportation will depart at 12:30 pm from the lobby of the Sheraton and return
by 3:30 pm.

4:00-5:00  YMG Reception Level 2: Mayfair

Young engineer attendees and the NCSEA Board of Directors only. The Reception will include recognition of the Summit Scholarship
recipients as well as the presentation of the Young Member Chapter of the Year award.

4:00-5:30  Delegate Interaction Reception Level 3: Fountainview

NCSEA SEA Delegates, SEA Leadership and NCSEA Board of Directors only. This reception is the first event (of 3) for this group at
the Summit, each event will focus on communicating with one another to assist in the growth of your organizations.

5:00-6:30  Welcome Reception on Trade Show Floor  Level 1

All attendees invited! Held on the Trade Show floor, this reception is your first opportunity to meet with your peers.

6:00-7:30  Structural Engineering River Cruise 1 Level 1

Pre-registration required. Boarding begins at 5:30 p.m. Please remember your ticket when boarding.
ooo

o
828 Atlas rupe Y < raucTuRAL ENGINEERS
Doo KELMAN INDUSTRIES = JASSOCIATION OF ILLINDIS

8:30-10:00  Structural Engineering River Cruise 2 Level 1

Pre-registration required. Boarding begins at 8:00 p.m. Please remember your

ticket when boarding.
This one-of-a-kind event, sponsored by Atlas Tube and brought to you by B <&
NCSEA and SEAOI, will feature special presentations about the architecture

surrounding the river delivered by our personal docents of the evening.



7:00 - 6:00 Registration  Level 1

7:30-9:00 Delegate Leadership Breakfast with Presentation:
Increasing Member Engagement Through a A Y e

Turbo-Charged Strategy Debra Zabloudil R
Delegates & SEA Leadership only.

Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 6

8:00-9:00 Attendee Breakfast on Trade Show Floor Level 1
8:00-6:30  Trade Show Floor Open Level 1

9:00-10:30 Keynote: Always Striving for Better Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 8-10
Ron Klemencic, PE., S.E.

Thursday, October 25, 2018

Engineering is an ever-evolving discipline. Advances in material science, construction methods, analytical tools and
design methodologies continue to provide opportunities for improving on what has been accomplished in the past. The
most impactful innovations tend to be supported by sound research and the collaboration of a broad group of stake
holders. In his presentation, Ron Klemencic will review how some of the most impactful innovations in recent years were

developed, and he will speculate as to what areas are ripe for the next wave of advancements.

Ron Klemencic is the Chairman and C.E.O. of Magnusson Klemencic Associates (MKA), has
worked on projects in 25 states and 24 countries including multiple-block developments up
to 11.5 million square feet and towers up to 112 stories. Ron has been the structural engineer-
in-charge for more than 175 buildings over 27-stories-tall in 19 countries representing over
190 million square feet of space and over $39 billion in construction cost. Ron is sought
out internationally by developers, architects, and contractors for his creativity, “big picture”
approach, and unique ability to consistently produce cost-effective, innovative designs. He
continues to lead the advancement of performance-based seismic design of tall buildings
through initiatives, such as the PEER TBI Guidelines and design of buildings such as the
1,070-foot-tall Transbay Tower in San Francisco.

10:30-12:00 Leadership Plenary: Influence Redefined...Be the Leader You Were Meant to Be, Monday to Monday

Stacey Hanke Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 8-10

See yourself as others see you. Are you as good — or  Stacey Hanke, founder of Stacey
bad as you think you are when you communicate with  Hanke Inc, has trained over
influence? This presentation will help you persuade, sell, 15,000 people to rid themselves
influence and communicate face-to-face with a clear of bad body language habits and
message. choose words wisely. She has

* Project confidence and credibility; build trust to be ~ delivered over 500 presentations
heard Monday to Monday®. forbusinessleadersinthe financial

* Avoid rambling and get your point across to gain industry fo the healthcare industry

understanding and commitment. to government and everyone

e Communicate a consistent brand in all situations at " between. Her client [ist is vast

all times.

* Consciously and deliberately communicate in a
way that influences others to take action.

* How-tos for holding yourself accountable

12:00-1:00 Lunch on the Trade Show Floor Level 1

from Coca-Cola, Kohl’s, United States Army, Navy and
Air Force, Leo Burnett, Nationwide, University of Chicago,
Novartis, GE, General Mills, Blue Cross Blue Shield and
Cardinal Health. In addition to her client list, she has been
the Emcee for Tedx.

11



TRACK 1 — Thursday, October 25, 2018

1:15-2:15  Wind Design Beyond the Code  Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 8
Emily Guglielmo, S.E.

This session is specially designed for the Windy City Summit. The practicing !
structural engineer is often confronted with wind designs that aren’t
explicitly addressed in the code. This session will identify the top frequently
encountered situations, along with suggestions on how to address them.

Emily Guglielmo, Martin/Martin, Inc., has lectured on wind
provisions across the nation. Emily is the secretary of the NCSEA
Wind Engineering Committee and is a voting member of the
ASCE 7 wind committee. A licensed S.E., Emily has received a
number of awards for effective instruction for practicing structural engineers.

2:15-2:30  Break

2:30-3:30  Design and Inspection Responsibilities for a Project Utilizing a Metal Building

Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 8
Greg Robinson, PE., S.E., SECB; Dustin Cole, P.E., S.E.; W. Lee Shoemaker, PE., Ph.D.

When a metal building is used for a project, design responsibilities are usually divided between the manufacturer and
the engineer of record (EOR). Therefore, a clear understanding of their respective roles, as well as coordination and
communication, are crucial for success. This presentation will provide guidance for an EOR with respect to specifying a
metal building system, foundation design, and inspection services.

W. Lee Shoemaker, is
the Director of Research
& Engineering for the

MBMA. He directs the
Grand Island, Nebraska. technical research and ‘

He chaired the MBMA education programs and
committee that developed the Inspection  has made numerous presentations on this
Handbook for Metal Buildings. topic.

3:30-4:00 Break on Trade Show Floor Level 1

Dustin Cole, isthe Director
of  Engineering  for
Chief Buildings, a metal
building manufacturer in

Greg  Robinson, s
a principal of LBYD
and has more than 31
years of experience of
structural  design  and
project management.

4:00-5:00 Three Tools for More Efficient Seismic Design Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 8
Rafael Sabelli, S.E.

This presentation is geared to improve the efficiency of both the structural design and designer of the structure. Tools to
simplify the seismic-design process are paired with tools to improve and simplify the design.

Rafael Sabelli, Walter P. Moore, is a Principal and Director of Seismic Design at Walter P Moore. He is
the chair of the AISC Seismic Design Manual committee and was the Project manager for the 5-volume
SEAQOC Seismic Design Manual. Rafael is co-author of Ductile Design of Steel Structures and has written
extensively on the design and behavior of steel seismic systems.

Download the 2018 Summit App!

Search “NCSEA Summit” in the Google Play Store or Apple App Store




Thursday, October 25, 2018 — TRACK 2

1:15-2:15  Lessons Learned from Safety Evaluation of Buildings after Windstorms
Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 9

Ed Huston, PE., S.E.

Case studies of damaging storms and damage to structures will be used to
highlight lessons learned which have changed building codes and design
practice. Many of these lessons have been learned from post-disaster
safety assessments of buildings, using ATC-45. Lessons have also been
learned from post-disaster damage reconnaissance and large scale wind-
tunnel studies. The possibility of extending current design practice, beyond
the building code, based on exploration of recent tornado damage will
also be presented.

Ed Huston is a civil engineering graduate of the University of Washington, Ed is a licensed civil and
structural engineer in eight western states. He is chair of the Code Advisory Committee — General
Requirements Subcommittee. Ed was the Lead Technical Consultant for the development of ATC-45.

2:15-2:30 Break

2:30-3:30  Update of ATC-20 Post-Earthquake
Safety Evaluation of Buildings -
Session 1 Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 9
Ayse Hortacsu, S.E. & Ed Huston, PE., S.E.

3:30-4:00 Break on Trade Show Floor Level 1

4:00-5:00 Update of ATC-20 Post-Earthquake
Safety Evaluation of Buildings -

Session 2 Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 9
Ayse Hortacsu, S.E. & Ed Huston, PE., S.E.

These identical sessions will consist of a brief presentation on the available information of the ATC-20 update, and a
workshop to solicit feedback from NCSEA Summit attendees on their personal observations and input on improvements
that can be made to the ATC-20 methodology and implementation. Ayse Hortacsu (ATC Project Manager) and Ed
Huston (ATC-20 Update Project Technical Committee member) will lead the workshop and solicit feedback from the
attendees.

The ATC-20 methodology was first developed in 1989 and is the international defacto standard for the safety evaluation
of buildings following damaging earthquakes. The most recent edition, ATC-20-1 Field Manual was published in 2005.
The Applied Technology Council has recently initiated an update of the methodology with the objective to incorporate
lessons learned from recent earthquakes and other natural hazard events, such as high wind and flood events, observed
by structural engineers from around the United States.

Ayse Hortacsu, Applied Technology Council, a structural engineer and a Director for the Structural
Engineers Association of Northern California (SEAONC). In her ten years at the Applied Technology
Council, she has managed many projects, including the development of ATC-20 Field Manual for
the country of Bhutan and the Third Edition of FEMA P-154, Rapid Visual Screening of Buildings for
Potential Seismic Hazards: A Handbook.

13



TRACK 3 - Thursday, October 25, 2018

1:15-2:15  Zurich NA Headquarters and Marina City Renovations Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 10
Patrick Ragan, S.E. & Brian Greve, PE., S.E.
The 783,800 square foot Zurich North America Patrick Ragan is an associate at WSP in

Chicago. He is a member of SEAOI, ASCE, the
ASCE Tall Buildings Committee, and the Task
Committee on the Performance-Based Design

of Tall Buildings under Wind Loads.

Headquarters is the largest build-to-suit office project
completed in the Chicago area in the last 15 years, and
is notable for it's unique form, which is comprised of three
long rectangular bars. By replacing vertical columns with
truss diagonals throughout the entire five-story upper bar
office space, the full height of the space becomes structural
depth for the trusses, resulting in a highly efficient long-span
solution. The resulting structure has allowed this iconic piece
of architecture to stand apart from its peers in the suburban
office building landscape.

2:15-2:30 Break

2:30-3:30 Wrigley Field Renovations & Chicago’s First Tied Arch Bridge Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 10
Bill Bast, P.E., S.E., SECB & Soliman Khudeira, PE., S.E., Ph.D.

This session will focus on the structural and geotechnical challenges associated with evaluating the design and condition
of the 100-year old stadium, and the structural engineering behind the improvements designed by Thornton Tomasetti.
The successfully completed 160 ft long and 80 ft wide parabolically-shaped Halsted Street Bridge over the Chicago
River North Branch Canal demonstrates that a short-span tied-arch can be done economically with attention to the steel
details that accommodates both constructibility and durability.

Brian Greve is an associate principal at Wiss,
Janney, Elstner Associates, Inc. He has over
18 years of experience working on projects
involving the assessment and repair of existing
structures and facades He's also performed full-
scale load tests of structures to verify the capacity
of deteriorated and strengthened members.

£

Dr. Soliman Khudeirais a Section Chief of Major
Projects with the Chicago DOT and an Adjunct
Professor at lllinois Institute of Technology (IIT).
Dr. Khudeira is also a member of the Executive
Board of the Structural Engineers Association of

William D. Bast is a Principal at Thornton
Tomasetti’s Chicago office and is a leader in
a group of structural engineers and technical
architects focusing on building renovation
work, forensic engineering, and property loss

consulting services. lllinois.
3:30-4:00 Break on Trade Show Floor Level 1
4:00-5:00 Chicago Riverwalk and Apple Store Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 10

Matt Johnson, P.E.; Andrian Parkinson, PE., S.E.; Terry McDonnell, PE., S.E.

Structural analysis and design of a new, flagship retail store inserted into a 1960’s reinforced concrete parking garage,
and under the existing Pioneer Court plaza. This session will discuss the clever ingenuity that was needed to fit a new
store into an existing space as well as the custom approach necessary to accommodate new challenges.

Matthew H. Johnson is
the Structural Engineering
Division Head  for
Simpson  Gumpertz &
Heger’s Chicago office.
Matt leads a team of

Adrian Parkinson is a
Partner in the Structural
Engineering group at
Foster + Partners in
Llondon, where he works
with teams of engineers,

Terry McDonnell is a
" Principal with Simpson
Gumpertz &  Heger
in Chicago with over
twenty years of structural
engineering experience.

engineers in the structural design and
rehabilitation of buildings, the design of
structurally complex building enclosures,
and design of non-traditional structures
including structured landscapes,
temporary installations, and public art
projects.

architects, and specialists to achieve
highly-integrated  building  designs.
Adrian’s fascination with the simultaneous
beauty and function of structures led him
to obtain art and engineering degrees,
then a Master of Science in Structural
Engineering from UC Berkeley in 1999.

Terry keeps up-to-date with engineering
advances by actively participating in the
City of Chicago High Rise Committee,
the Glass use in buildings Standard
ASTM EOQ6 Committee, and the Standard
Practice for the Design of Amusement Park
Rides Standard ASTM F24 Committee.



Thursday, October 25, 2018 — TRACK 4

1:15-2:15  Standard of Care: in Theory and in Practice Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 6
Jerry Maly, PE.

This presentation is intended to provide guidance in understanding
the nuances of the standard of care to practicing structural engineers
and to structural engineers who serve as experts in evaluating the
work of other professionals. The presentation will explore the various
aspects of the commonly used definition of standard of care, review
some general rules of law pertaining to the definition, compare
standard of practice with standard of care, discuss bad outcomes
verses negligence, and address construction that is not compliant
with an engineer’s plans and specifications. Finally, findings from
real-world cases will be included in the presentation.

Jerry Maly, is a Principal in the Denver, Colorado office of Wiss, Janney, Elstner Associates, Inc., and is a
Professional Engineer in Colorado and Wyoming. He began his career as a design engineer in the 1970s, however
his work over the past 30 years has focused on the investigation and repair of structural distress and failures. Mr.
Maly has a B.S. in Civil Engineering (1975) from the University of Cincinnati, a M.S. in Civil Engineering (1979)
: from the University of Colorado, is a past president of the Structural Engineers Association of Colorado, and is a
4 member of the Existing Buildings Subcommittee of NCSEA’s Code Advisory Committee.

2:15-2:30 Break

2:30-3:30  Picture. Plan. Perform.: Ideas for Successful Business Development  Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 6
Brad Thurman, PE. & Dana Birkes

Building relationships with potential clients and strengthening bonds with current clients are critical in creating and
maintaining a successful business. Whether you're a young engineer looking to enhance your career development or a
seasoned professional with years of experience, this session will give you ideas you can use to be successful at business
development.

[T

Brad Thurman, is a Principal and CMO of Wallace Engineering and Dana Birkes is the VP
n of Business Strategies for Crossland Construction. Both help lead the marketing and business
1981 development efforts of their companies and have been heavily involved, including serving as
national presidents, for the Society of Marketing Professional Services, a network of nearly
7,000 professionals dedicated to creating business opportunities in the A/E/C industry.

3:30-4:00 Break on Trade Show Floor Level 1

4:00-5:00 Risk Management Claim Studies Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 6
John Tawresey, S.E., FTMS, F.SEI

The subject of professional liability lies at the heart of our everyday life as practicing structural engineers - and the term “risk
management” conjures up visions of contracts, attorneys and the courtroom, a vision that seldom connects with the daily practice
of engineering. While contracts, attorneys and the courtroom are important, professional risk management also includes engineers
knowing what activities, projects or problems to pursue and which ones to avoid, what level of quality is appropriate (standard of
care) and how better to defend against allegations of negligent practice, both before and after a claim has been filed.

John G. Tawresey has over 40 years of experience as a structural engineer. He was the Chief Financial Officer at
KPFF Consulting Engineers for 35 years and has extensive experience defending claims. He is a past president of
The Masonry Society, past editor of the Masonry Society Journal, past president of the Structural Engineers Risk
Management Council (SERMC), past chair of the SERMC Claims Committee, past president of the Structural
Engineering Institute of ASCE, current member of the ASCE 7 Main Committee and TMS 402/602 Main
Committee and is a member of the National Technical Programs Committee for SEl. He has taught a senior level
masonry design course for 30 years as an adjunct professor at the University of Washington. 15




YOUNG ENGINEER EDUCATION - Thursday, October 25, 2018

1:15-2:15  The Devil’s in the Details: Connection Design Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 7
Swapnil Deshpande, PE., LEED AP BD+C Swapnil Deshpande is a senior associate
Most engineering education focuses on the design of components: in Thornton Tomasetti’s Kansas City
beams, columns, walls, and slabs. Most engineering failures involve Office. Swapnil has over 12 years of
connections, details, and other “incidental” components of our work. experience designing structural  steel
While universities provide a basic education of structural behavior | ‘ connections for a wide range of projects
and design, the most challenging part of our work, detailing, is rarely r including arenas, stadiums, hospitals,
touched on. Detailing is what furnishes a complete load path. and industrial structures.
2:15-2:30  Break
2:30-3:30 How to be an (Effective) Project Manager Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 7
Howard Birnberg

Engineering project management is an extremely broad subject ranging from detailed technical areas to intuitive people skills.
Project managers (PMs) must be effective in dozens of skills if they are to successfully lead a project from conception to use and
beyond. Unfortunately, very few individuals enter engineering professions intending to become project managers. This session will
focus on some key topics to make PMs more successful in their role. P

Howard Birnberg is the executive director of the Association for Project Managers, an international organization §
of project managers in the design and construction industry. He is a frequent speaker on project management for
many industry professional associations and design and facilities firms.

3:30-4:00 Break on Trade Show Floor Level 1

4:00-5:30 Mentor Roundtable: NCSEA Leaders Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 7
Moderated by Brian Petruzzi, YMGSC

Restricted to Young Engineers. The Young Member Group Support Committee (YMGSC) thrives on mentoring the future professionals
and leaders of our organization. This roundtable will consist of tables with 5 to 8 young members and a mentor that will answer
questions. The mentors will rotate at the call of a moderator to allow all attendees to meet each of the mentors. Our mentors are
professional engineers and entrepreneurs interested in sharing experiences and advising young members.

The mentors for this session are:

NCSEA Basic Education Committee NCSEA SEER Committee NCSEA YMG Support Committee
Craig Barnes, CBI Consulting, Inc. Scott Nacheman, DeSimone Consulting Eng. Brian Petruzzi, Thornton Tomasetti
NCSEA Code Advisory Committee Colby Baker, SEA, Ltd Computers & Structures, Inc.
Thomas DiBlasi, DiBlasi Associates, PC NCSEA SE3 Committee Ashraf Habibullah
NCSEA Communications Committee Angie Sommer, ZFA Structural Engineers
Ed Quensenberry, Equilibrium Engineers Nick Sherrow-Groves, Arup
NCSEA Continuing Education Committee NCSEA Structural Licensure Committee
Carrie Johnson, Wallace Engineering Kristin Killgore, FSB

4:45-6:30  Cocktails on the Trade Show Floor  Level 1 £ e

7:00-11:00 A Celebration of Structural Engineering
Navy Pier: 600 E Grand Ave, Chicago, IL 60611
Hosted by Computers & Structures, Inc., and held at one of Chicago’s

top attractions, Navy Pier. This extravagant event includes dinner, champagne,
and live music, that will be enjoyed with extraordinary views of the lake and

Chicago’s magnificent skyline. Come celebrate the immeasurable contributions
of the structural engineering profession and the ways in which structural
engineers are essential to the progress of society while experiencing the
architecturally stunning environment that showcases the vitality of Chicago.
Transportation will be provided.



7:00 - 4:00 Registration  Level 1

7:30-10:30  Delegate Collaboration Breakfast
Delegates & SEA Leadership only.
Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 6

7:30-8:00 Attendee Breakfast on Trade Show Floor

7:30-12:00  Trade Show Floor Open

8:00-10:10  Exhibitor Presentations:

TRACK 1 Level 2: Ohio

8:00-8:25 Trimble

Tekla Structural Designer is a modern BIM-compliant analysis and
design software for structural engineers. This presentation will show how
it looks when modern technology is incorporated into your workflow
and allowing you to save a lot of timel!

8:35-9:00 SkyCiv
SkyCiv is a new structural analysis and design software, hosted
completely on the cloud. In this introduction demonstration, SkyCiv will
explore what it means to be on the cloud and its benefits. We will also
demo SkyCiv Structural 3D with its easy modelling, integrated design
modules and full calculation reports.

9:10-9:35 Lindapter
Learn about Lindapter’s secure and proven alternative to field drilling
and welding for steel-to-steel connections. From their ICC-ES approved
Hollo-Bolt blind expansion fasteners, to their ICC-ES pending beam-to-
beam Girder Clamps, to their FloorFast/Grate-Fast steel floor plate/
grating fasteners, Lindapter has an innovative design solution for you.

9:45-10:10 ASCE
This presentation will highlight ASCE’s newest online tools designed
to make working in the Standard a faster, easier experience.
ASCE 7 Online provides digital access to Standard ASCE 7-16 and
ASCE 7-10 The ASCE 7 Hazard Tool provides hazard data for seven
environmental hazards for a specific location.

TRACK 2 Level 2: Colorado
8:00-8:25 Giza Steel

Join GIZA for a quick overview of our steel connection design
software. We will highlight the different types of connection and
design codes we cover as well as our reporting output which is a
customer favorite. All attendees will receive a small thank-you gift
for attending.

8:35-9:00 Freyssinet
Freyssinet specializes in the repairing and strengthening of
structures, through the design and/or implementation of proven
certified solutions. Our vast solutions experience enables us to
understand the most unusual of jobsite circumstances while
offering safe, economical and durable mechanical strengthening
and material treatment solutions to meet client needs.

9:10-9:35 MiTek
The purpose of this presentation is to share the research and
development of a new lower cost moment frame option engineers
can use to resolve their lateral load challenges while providing cost
savings to owner. Other low cost approaches to increase lateral and
seismic performance of wood frame structures will be discussed
including the use of fluid viscous dampers.

Friday, October 26, 2018

9:45-10:10 LaFargeHolcim
This presentation will discuss Ultra-High Performance Concrete (UHPC)
and Self-Consolidating Concrete (SCC), two enhanced concretes that
are seeing increased use in structural applications. This presentation will
summarize typical characteristics and potential applications of these
forms of concrete.

TRACK 3 Level 2: Missouri
8:00-8:25 RISA

Learn how the RISA Building System allows engineers to easily
analyze and design all aspects of multi-story buildings through the
use of RISAFloor, RISA-3D, RISAFoundation and RISAConnection.

8:35-9:00 MeadowBurke
Learn about methods to eliminate disruptive closure strips from PT slabs.
This presentation will address how shear dowels are used to eliminate
the need for costly, disruptive and hazardous closure strips in post
tension slabs. Additional detail will show how shear dowels can be
designed to resist vertical and lateral shear loadings as well as tensile
forces in these applications.

9:10-9:35 Bekaert
Bekaert’s Dramix steel fibers are changing the market of reinforced
concrete in North America. See how Bekaert’s unmatched
technology is leading the way in providing innovative, cost effective,
and stronger solutions with our patented Dramix 4D and 5D fibers.

9:45-10:10 AZZ Galvanizing
The purpose of this presentation is to inform and educate engineers
about Hot-Dip Galvanized steel and how it can address the growing
corrosion problem throughout North America. The presentation will
describe how zinc coatings, specifically Hot-Dip Galvanizing, can
protect against steel corrosion and will share current case studies of
HDG projects over 50 years old with no maintenance to date.

TRACK 4 Level 2: Mississippi
8:00-8:25 Dlubal

Experience the most efficient and user-friendly structural software
RFEM with a design example using the AISC design code and an in-
depth stress analysis of a connection using non-linear FEA capabilities.
Photorealistic model rendering, CAD-like modeling, and complete code
checks let you see how RFEM takes you beyond your current design
solution.

8:35-9:00 Peikko
For the first time ever, designers can now leverage the benefits
of both steel and concrete to offer a completely exposed steel
structure requiring no fireproofing, a substantial reduced depth of
floor assemblies and minimum onsite installation labor.

9:10-9:35 Fyfe
Fyfe is a manufacturer, providing engineering support, training, and
production of specialty construction products. We will be reviewing
the Tyfo fiber wrap system which are advanced composite materials
used for retrofit and repair of structural elements.

9:45-10:10 CHANCE
Participants will learn about the application and use of CHANCE®
brand Helical pile foundations and anchors. Topics will cover where
and how helical piles are used and installed today, and the basics of
design; including pile types, bearing capacity, installation equipment,
structural design, advantages/disadvantages, and specifications.



Friday, October 26, 2018

10:30-11:00 Refreshment Break & Raffle Drawing on Trade Show Floor Level 1

11:00-12:00 Chicago and the Skyscraper—A Look at Chicago’s Role in the History and Future of
Structural Engineering of the Skyscraper Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 8-9

Bill Baker, PE., S.E., and John Zils, S.E.

Chicago, home to influential structural engineering practices, has a rich history and a prominent role moving forward in both the
architectural and structural design of skyscrapers. Integral to the First and Second Chicago Schools was innovation in the structural
engineering design of tall buildings that informed architectural design. Thatinnovation continues to be present through both physical
buildings and engineering practices in Chicago and will inspire future design of tall buildings in Chicago.

William Baker is a Structural John Zils in a career at SOM

Engineering Partner in the Chicago
office of Skidmore, Owings and
Merrill where he’s practiced since
1981. Bill's a recognized leader in
the design of tall buildings and led
the structural engineering efforts for
a number of high-rises including the

spanning more than 40 years, Zils
led the structural engineering design
on noteworthy projects in Chicago
and worldwide including the Willis
Tower, the Hajj Terminal in Jeddah,
Saudi Arabia, and the Guggenheim
Museum in Bilbao, Spain.

Burj Khalifa in Dubai and the AT&T

Corporate Center in Chicago.

12:00-1:15  Lunch with Keynote Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 6-7
Inspiring the Next Generation of Structural Engineers to Lead, Influence, and Inspire

Ashraf Habibullah, S.E.

In a changing world of disruptive technologies such as artificial intelligence (Al), machine learning, nanotechnology and 3D-printing,
is the structural engineering profession positioned to adjust to the impact of these technology-driven ways of the future?

The presentation will discuss how the structural engineer’s education and role must change if our profession is to triumph and flourish
in these rapidly-changing times, and why engineering students need to be exposed to much more than just our technology if they
are to fully leverage the limitless potential of the profession.

Ashraf Habibullah is a Structural Engineer and President of the software company Computers and
Structures, Inc. For the past 40 years he has lead the development of technology and software that is
used by thousands of structural engineering firms in over 160 countries. Ashraf also has a keen passion
for the arts, and is a co-founder of the Diablo Ballet and the founder of the Engineering Alliance for the
Arts, an organization that involves school children with technology, focusing on the artistic aspects of
bridge engineering.
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Friday, October 26, 2018 — TRACK 1

1:30-2:30  PCI Design Handbook - 8th Edition Content & Updates Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 8
Jared Brewe, Ph.D., PE., S.E.

The updated 8th Edition PCI Design Handbook is the leading collection of industry knowledge on the design, fabrication, and
construction of architectural and structural precast and prestressed concrete. The 8th Edition includes updated code references,
incorporates recent PCl sponsored research, and reflects the current industry standard practices. This presentation will discuss the
content and updates to the 8th Editions and will be informative for those both unfamiliar and knowledgeable about precast and
prestressed construction.
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Jared Brewe is a Structural Engineer with Simpson Gumpertz & Heger in Chicago, IL where he applies analytical
knowledge to investigate existing structures and determine cause of structural failures. He is @ member of numerous
ACI, ASCE/SEI, and PCI committees including ACI 318 Subcommittee G — Precast and Prestressed Concrete and
the PCI Industry Handbook committee. Dr. Brewe earned his BS, MS, and PhD in Civil Engineering from Missouri
University of Science and Technology in Rolla, MO and is a licensed professional engineer in several states and
a licensed structural engineer in lllinois.

2:30-2:45 Break

2:45-3:45  Force Transfer Around Openings for Wood Framed Shear Walls  Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 8
Alese Ashuckian, PE., LEED, AP

The overall strength of a building is a function of all the components - roofs, walls, floors, and foundations - working together as a
unit. The session provides a top to bottom overview of lateral design for wood framed structures. Topics of discussion will include
lessons learned from natural disasters, structural load-path continuity, and APA developments in Force Transfer Around Openings.
Illuminating APA’s joint research project with the University of British Columbia and the USDA Forest Products Laboratory, where
multiple shear wall design methodologies in accordance with the IBC were tested for walls with openings, which resulted in the
creation of a new Force Transfer Around Openings Design methodology. The project’s outcomes are detailed in APA Technical
Note: Design for Force Transfer around Openings, T555, which guides users on the application of this new methodology to provide
a structurally sound and efficient shear wall system and APA’s FTAO Calculator, a free Excel spreadsheet available online. This
course will highlight this research, testing and tools to educate attendees on this new FTAO methodology.

Alese Ashuckian is an Engineered Wood Specialist for APA — The Engineered Wood Association in the California,
Nevada, and Utah regions. Her duties include consulting with designers, contractors and code officials to support
the correct design and installation of wood-framed systems.

3:45-4:00 Break Level 4: Chicago Ballroom East Foyer

4:00-5:00 2018 NDS for Wood Construction - Significant Changes Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 8
Michelle Kam-Biron, PE., S.E., SECB

This presentation will provide an overview of the significant changes in AWC'’s National Design Specification® (NDS) for Wood
Construction. The 2018 NDS references ASCE/SE| Standard 7-16 Minimum Design Loads and Associated Criteria for Buildings
and Other Structures which includes increased wind loads that include a significant increase in Components and Cladding (C&C)

roof wind pressures. Participants will learn about changes in the 2018 NDS to address increased wind loads and gain an overview
of the standard.

Michelle Kam-Biron is a California licensed structural engineer and Senior Director of Education for the American
Wood Council (AWC), has authored several articles and white papers related to wood construction and has over
20 years of experience managing, designing and plan reviewing a wide range of projects of various structural
material. Ms. Kam-Biron graduated from Cal Poly, San Luis Obispo with a BS in Architectural Engineering, is a
certified Earthquake Disaster Assessment volunteer and a member of the International Code Council.
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TRACK 2 - Friday, October 26, 2018

1:30-2:30 ICC / NCSEA Disaster Response Programs Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 9
Colby Baker, PE.

NCSEA and ICC have joined together to develop a national response platform
that will build on the existing NCSEA SEER Program and maintain a database of
volunteers that can be called upon in the post-disaster environment to help with
Damage/ Safety Assessments (Placarding) and Building Department recovery
efforts. This presentation will introduce and discuss the ICC / NCSEA program
along with other resources available via Mutual Aid agreement.

With input and experiences provided by our deployed members and building
officials assisted during Hurricanes Harvey, Irma, and Maria this presentation
will also share specific success stories from the 2017 and 2018 Hurricane

Seasons.

Colby Baker is a forensic engineer with SEA, Ltd., where he performs investigations related to construction defects,
structural failures and collapses, wind and flood damage, roofing system failures, truss damage, foundation
damage, water intrusion, and flooring damage (among other things). Mr. Baker currently serves as a Structures
.. Specialist with the NC-TF3 Urban Search & Rescue Team, and previously served both as a Structures Specialist

- with the MI-TF1 Urban Search & Rescue Team, and as an on-call firefighter/EMT with the City of Farmington
Hills. He is @ member of the NCSEA Structural Engineers Emergency Response (SEER) Committee and is the SEER
Committee Chair for the Structural Engineers Association of North Carolina.

2:30-2:45 Break

2:45-3:45  Snow Drift Loading - Current Provisions and Future Direction
Michael O’Rourke, Ph.D., PE. Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 9

learn about current and potential future ASCE 7 Michael O’Rourke chaired the ASCE 7 Snow &
procedures for snow drift loading from the former chair of = Rain Loads subcommittee responsible for snow

the subcommittee. Attendees will have the opportunity to | ¥ & rain provisions in ASCE 7-98, 7-02, 7-05,
- 7-10, and 7-16. He is the author of dozens of

articles on snow loads and several guidelines
including the recently completed “Snow Loads

ask snow drift questions that have arisen in your practice.

on Solar Paneled Roofs”.

3:45-4:00 Break Level 4: Chicago Ballroom East Foyer

4:00-5:00 Design and Testing of Facade Access Equipment Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 9
Gwenyth Searer, PE., S.E.; Jonathan Lewis, S.E.; & Kurt Holloway, PE., S.E.

This presentation provides an overview of the various types of facade access equipment that structural engineers
must design their structures to support. Design loads from OSHA, IBC, and ASCE 7 are presented, along with real-
world examples of facade access designs. Common pitfalls in implementation of the requirements are also presented.
Presentation will culminate with a live, full-scale load test of a representative facade access anchorage.

Jonathan Lewis is a
licensed structural
engineer who has
evaluated facade access
at numerous buildings in
the Chicago area as well

Kurt Holloway is a
licensed structural
engineer who has
evaluated and designed
facade access systems
for numerous facilities.

Gwenyth Searer is a
licensed structural
engineer who specializes
in facade access and
who was instrumental in
adding facade access
loads to both the International Building as nationally.

Code and to ASCE 7-16.
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Friday, October 26, 2018 — TRACK 3

1:30-2:30  Structural Engineering Licensure Level 3: Superior
Alan Kirkpatrick, P.E.

Why do structural engineers feel they are better than other engineers? What is a significant
structure? Is structural engineering licensure creating an unnecessary burden? All of these
plus more will be discussed and debated as the business of structural engineering licensure is
explored and explained.

Alan Kirkpatrick is a Principal at Kirkpatrick Forest Curtis, PC in Oklahoma City. Mr.
Kirkpatrick is a co-chair of the SE Licensure Committee for the National Council of
Structural Engineers Associations and has served on the SE Llicensure Rationale
Committee for the Structural Engineering Institute of ASCE as well as the SE Task Force
h for the Oklahoma Structural Engineers Association.

2:30-2:45 Break

2:45-3:45  Special Inspections and Observations:  Level 3: Superior
“Power Tools” for Modern Engineers
Mariola Sullivan, PE.

Special Inspections and Structural Observations are required by building codes for any
commercial and residential projects designed using IBC. Do you know what are Structural
Engineer’s roles and authorities?2 What are 2018 IBC Chapter 17 changes? Who determines
what Special Inspections are required? Who employs and pays for Special Inspections? This is
a review session about roles and authorities of an engineer in Sl program, and how these tools
can be used in alternate design/construction applications and/or existing building alterations.

Mariola Sullivan has been involved in professional practice of engineering (design,
project management, plan reviews, inspections, building code enforcement) for 20
years. Among various roles, she managed commercial inspections and building safety
code-enforcement for City of Phoenix, AZ. Currently, she manages projects at Austin
Bergstrom International Airport for City of Austin, TX and is appointed Board Member
on Texas Department of licensing and Regulations Code-Enforcement Officers
Advisory Board. She is also involved in ongoing code-development efforts.

3:45-4:00 Break Level 4: Chicago Ballroom East Foyer

4:00-5:00  Structural Engineering Engagement and Equity (SE3):
2018 Survey Results Level 3: Superior
Nick Sherrow-Groves, PE. & Angie Sommer, PE.

This presentation will highlight the work being done by the Structural Engineering Engagement
and Equity (SE3) Committee, with focus on the results of their 2018 survey on staff engagement
and demographic equity. Attendees will leave the presentation with an understanding of some
of the issues of engagement and equity facing our profession, as well as a set of recommended
best practices to help improve both their firms and the profession as a whole.

Nick Sherrow-Groves is a
Senior Engineer at the San
Francisco office of Arup. Nick
has been part of SE3 since

Angie Sommer is an Associate
at ZFA Structural Engineers in
San Francisco, California. She
was the 2016- 17 co-chair of the
2015, first as a member of the .. SEAONC Structural Engineering
SEAONC chapter, then as that 2 N 'F'_- Engagement and Equity (SE3)
chapter’s co-chair, and most recently as one of Committee and is currently the inaugural co-
the co-chairs of the NCSEA SE3 committee. chair of the national NCSEA SE3 Committee.
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TRACK 4 - Friday, October 26, 2018

1:30-2:30
Carrie Johnson, PE.

By failing to get new hires integrated effectively, businesses
face steep turnover rates and retention troubles. The typical
onboarding process involves introducing the employee
to a myriad of forms on the first day and then sending
them right to work. The employee, particularly new hires,
may feel unsure of what they are doing and consequently
never feel quite comfortable in your organization. This
presentation discusses positive ways to revamp your
company’s process.

2:30-2:45 Break

2:45-3:45 What Really Matters for Success in Your Career

Ben Nelson, PE.

Whatmatters to success in your career is so much more than
your technical competence, educational background,
productivity and other ‘hard” skills. What really matters
most for your advancement are more indirect ‘soft” skills
not often discussed directly in school or engineering firms.
This session focuses on ten things that really matter most in
your development and eventual advancement.

3:45-4:00 Break

4:00-5:00
Kevin Sido, J.D. & Elyse Ryan, J.D.

It's Not Just Paperwork - Effective Onboarding & Training

Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 10

Carrie Johnson is a principal of Wallace
Engineering  Structural  Consultants, Inc, a
structural and civil engineering firm with offices
in Tulsa, OK, Kansas City, MO, Oklahoma City,
OK, Denver, CO, and Atlanta, GA. She serves
as the company’s Chief Information Officer. She
received her Bachelor or Architectural Engineering and Master
of Architectural Engineering from Oklahoma State University.
She is a licensed engineer in forty-three states.

Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 10

Ben Nelson has been practicing structural
engineering for 34 years, all with the same firm
in Colorado. He is Director of the Structural
Engineering division of Martin/Martin, a 225
person firm offering structural, forensic and civil
engineering based in Lakewood, Colorado.
He is past-President of the Structural Engineers Association of
Colorado, served on the NCSEA Board of Directors for 8 years
and was President of NCSEA in 2012.

Level 4: Chicago Ballroom East Foyer

Structural Engineering Ethics: Doing the Right Thing & Knowing Why

Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 10

Ethical issues can cause much stress and if handled poorly they can even cost you your license. While much of ethics is
instinctual to the structural engineer, what about all those statutory rules for each state of licensure2 How do the codes
of ethics of your organizations apply? Kevin Sido and Elyse Ryan will be your guides for designing your ethical policies
and practices.

Kevin Sido and Elyse Ryan have often spoken on ethics for engineers. As attorneys who represent
design professionals in litigation, contracts, and ADR, they call upon their experience and expertise
in the field of ethics in helping engineers resolve ethical questions in their day-to-day practice.

6:00-7:00  Awards Reception  Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 6-7
7:00-10:00 NCSEA Awards Banquet .
Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 6-7 i » g
Saturday, October 27, 2018
7:30 - 8:00 Breakfast Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 10
8:00-12:00 Annual Business Meeting  Level 4: Chicago Ballroom 10

All attendees are invited to attend, especially those that are a part of their SEA’s leadership and board.



Con gratulations —

Jonathan C. Siu, g, se
Recipient of the James Delahay Award!

We thank you for your dedicated service
to the structural engineering community,
making a safe built environment for all!

MAGNUSSON
KLEMENCIC

ASSOCIATES

Structural + Civil Engineers

Seattle Chicago

SEAOI AWARDED WISE & SEF SCHOLARSHIPS
TO THE 2018 NCSEA SUMMIT

Congratulations to the 2018 SEAOI WiSE
Scholarship Recipients:

* Emily Larson, Burns & McDonnell

* Mary Lou Kutska, Ciorba Group

* Joseph Porada, Thornton Tomasetti

* Eduardo Prieto, Cordogan Clark & Associates

* Marcus E. Woods, Owens and Woods
Construction Services

These awards are presented by the

Structural  Engineers Association ﬂ

Structural  Engineering  (WISE).

The mission of SEAQOI is to champion excellence for
its members in the practice of Structural Engineering.
Connecting professionalsin a mutual learning environment
is one of the vehicles SEAOI uses to advance excellence
in the field of engineering. SEAOI’s Women in Structural
Engineering (WiSE) supports that mission by providing
a forum for networking in the context of educating our
members.

"\f‘\&'

of lllinois and SEAOI Women in —MSE

Congratulations to the recipients of the 2018
Structural Engineers Foundation Student Summit
Scholarship!

These scholarships are available to students currently
enrolled in an engineering program and are awarded
based on their essay response to the question “What do
you think it means to be a Structural Engineerg”

The Structural Engineers Foundation is
an independent, non-profit charitable
organization dedicated to one goal: the
advancement of structural engineering.

To attain this goal, and thus prepare for
tomorrow’s horizons, the SEF has committed itself to
sponsoring and funding scholarships, lectures, awards,
publications and research - all aimed at improving
structural engineers and structural engineering.

A\STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
JASSOCIATION OF ILLINOIS




UPCOMING 2018-2019 WEBINARS

Learn more by visiting www.ncsea.com.

November 7, 2018

California Office of Emergency Services (CalOES) Safety Assessment Program (SAP)

Jason Spotts, PE.

The California Office of Emergency Services (CalOES) Safety Assessment Program (SAP), hosted by NCSEA, is highly regarded as a
standard to train emergency second responders. This SAP training course provides engineers, architects and code-enforcement professionals
with the basic skills required to perform safety assessments of structures following disasters. Licensed design professionals and certified building
officials will be eligible for SAP Evaluator certification and credentials following completion of this program and submission of required
documentation. The fee for this course has been lowered by more than 40%. Register on www.ncsea.com.

November 1, 2018

Taking Wood to the Next Level — Application & Design of NLT and CLT

Michelle Kam-Biron, PE., S.E., SECB
November 13, 2018

Engineering Structural Glass, an Introduction to the Engineering Structural Glass Design Guide

Marcin March, PE., C.Eng, MIStructE, M.Eng, MRes
November 29, 2018

Changes to the 2016 TMS 402 /602 Building Code for Masonry Structures

Richard Bennett, Ph.D., PE.

December 6, 2018
New Solutions in the New Design Guide 21 on Welding
Duane Miller, Sc.D., PE.

December 11, 2018
Understanding the AISC Direct Analysis Method of Design
Donald White, Ph.D.

January 15, 2019

Making Money: Design Services, Budgeting & Scope Management

Howard Birnberg

January 22, 2019

Resilient Design & Risk Assessment Using the Quantitative &
Building-Specific FEMA P-58 Analysis Method

Curt Haselton. Ph.D., PE.

January 29, 2019
Ethics in the Practice of Engineering
Robert Kirkman,Ph.D.

February 12, 2019
Insurance & Indemnification: What You Don’t Know Can Cost You
Gail Kelley, PE., Esq., LEED AP

February 26, 2019
Code Compliance & Existing Structures
Patrick Sparks, PE.

Register for webinars on www.ncsea.com/education/webinar
24

Psst, Members, this is for you!

Don’t Miss a Single Webinar!

With NCSEAs newly enhanced Yearly Webinar
Subscription you don't have to miss any of our
high-quality & relevant webinars! This plan is the
most user- & wallet-friendly plan to date. The Live
& Recorded Webinar Subscription offers new,
value-enhancing benefits PLUS all the benefits
from before! With this annual plan, you get:

o 20+ live webinars a year featuring the
highest-quality speakers available.

o Check out the upcoming schedule at
www.ncsea.com.

o New! Receive an unlimited number of free
CE certificates for each webinar-no more
$30 fee—so multiple viewers at the same
location can receive credit for every live
webinar with no additional costs.

o Unlimited 24/7/365 access to NCSEAs
Recorded Webinar Library-more than 100
relevant & high-quality webinars.

o« A brand new and enhanced education
website. NCSEA’s Education Portal provides
easy access to all of your education content,
including:

o Purchase history
o Earned Certificates to track your
PDHs with ease

Subscribe now on www.ncsea.com



Project: Center for Naval Aviation Technical Training Complex | Engineer: SMR-ISD Consulting Structural Engineers
Photo by Pablo Mason, courtesy of Harper Construction Company

DESIGN OF COMPLEX STRUCTURES MADE EASY

RISA offers a comprehensive suite of design software that work together to simplify even the most complex projects.  gu | 3D _______
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2018 Excellence in Structural Engineering Awards

The NCSEA Excellence in Structural Engineering Awards annually highlights some of the best examples of
structural engineering ingenuity throughout the world. Projects are judged on innovative design, engineering
achievement and creativity.

Each winner will have a poster displaying their project throughout the Summit. The outstanding winner from
each category will be announced at the NCSEA Awards Banquet on Friday night. Do you want to
attend, but didn’t purchase a full registration or ticket? Visit the registration booth!

Congratulations to this year’s winners!

CATEGORY 1: NEW BUILDINGS < $20 MILLION

A. Zahner Company Engineering Office - Kansas City, MO
Wallace Engineering - Structural Consultants, Inc.

Ocosta Elementary School and Tsunami Evacuation Tower - Westport, WA
Degenkolb Engineers

St. Luke’s School Expansion - New York, NY
Silman

CATEGORY 2: NEW BUILDINGS $20 MILLION TO $100 MILLION

Austin Central Library - Austin, TX
Datum Engineers

Baha’i Temple of South America - Santiago, Chile
Simpson Gumpertz & Heger

Intuit - Mountain View, CA
Holmes Structures

CATEGORY 3: NEW BUILDINGS > $100 MILLION

King Abdulaziz International Airport - Jeddah, Saudia Arabia
Arup

Salesforce Tower - San Francisco, CA
Magnusson Klemencic Associates (MKA)

University of Texas Engineering Education and Research Center - Austin, TX
Datum Engineers/Datum Gojer Engineers

CATEGORY 4: NEW BRIDGES OR TRANSPORTATION STRUCTURES

Gut Bridge Replacement - South Bristol, ME
Hardesty & Hanover

Lincoln Avenue Pedestrian Bridge - Lone Tree, CO
Thornton Tomasetti

Nigliq Bridge - Colville River, AK
PND Engineers Inc.
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CATEGORY 5: FORENSIC/RENOVATION/RETROFIT/REHABILITATION STRUCTURES < $20 MILLION

E. Claire Raley Studios for the Performing Arts - Sacramento, CA
Buehler & Buehler Structural Engineers, Inc.

Hotel Nikko Pre-Northridge PJP Column Splice Repair - San Francisco, CA
Degenkolb Engineers

Preservation and Seismic Strengthening of Congregation Sherith Israel - San Francisco, CA
Wiss, Janney, Elstner Associates, Inc.

CATEGORY 6: FORENSIC/RENOVATION/RETROFIT/REHABILITATION STRUCTURES > $20 MILLION

Aramark Headquarters - 2400 Market Street Renovation and Overbuild - Philadelphia, PA
The Harman Group

Many Glacier Hotel - Glacier National Park, Babb, MT
JVA, Inc.

Polynesian Cultural Center Renovation - Laie, Hl
J.M. Williams & Associates, Inc

University of Connecticut Downtown Hartford Campus - Hartford, CT
Silman

CATEGORY 7: OTHER STRUCTURES

Halo Board at Mercedes-Benz Stadium - Atlanta, GA
HOK

The Grant Street Pier - Vancouver, WA
Martin/Martin Consulting Engineers

Wiikiaami - Columbus, IN
Pierce Engineers, Inc.

Entries for the 2019 Excellence in Structural Engineering Awards will be due July 16, 2019. Structural
engineers and structural engineering firms are encouraged to enter the program. More information,
including entry requirements and judging criteria, can be found on www.ncsea.com.




2018 NCSEA Special Awards Honorees

The Special Awards honor NCSEA members who have provided outstanding service and commitment to the association
and to the structural engineering field. These awards will be presented at the Awards Banquet on Friday evening.
Congratulations!

NCSEA Service Award

1hs award is presented to an individual who has worked for the betterment of NCSEA to a degree that is beyond the norm of

volunteerism. It is given to someone who has made a clear and indisputable contribution to the organization and the profession.

Barry Arnold PE., S.E., co-owner and vice-president of ARW Engineers, has
been a practicing structural engineer for 29 years. He served on the Board of the
Structural Engineers Association of Utah (SEAU) for 5 years and was president
in 2004. He also served on the Board of Directors of the National Council of
Structural Engineers Associations (NCSEA) for 7 years and was the 2014-2015
president. In 2007, Barry was selected as the Engineer of the Year by the Utah
Engineers Council.

Barry has supported the structural engineering profession by serving on several
SEAU Committees, including: Wind Committee, Seismic Committee, and
the Structural Licensing Committee (acting as Co-chair). He currently serves
on NCSEA’s Structural Licensing Committee, and has also served as chair of
NCSEA’s 2006 Annual Conference (Summit) Committee, and as SEAU’s Delegate
to NCSEA since 2006. Barry is the current Editorial Chair for STRUCTURE
Magazine and has contributed numerous articles over the years. He has presented
sessions on ethics, structural licensure, base plate design, and temperature effects
on steel structures at dozens of conferences nationwide.

Robert Cornforth Award

1hs award is presented to an individual for exceptional dedication and exemplary service to an NCSEA Member organization as
well as to the structural engineering profession.

Ryan A. Kersting, S.E., is an Associate Principal at Buehler with over 20 years
of experience specializing in performance-based seismic design and evaluation of
various types of buildings. He earned his Bachelor’s degree from Cal Poly, San
Luis Obispo and his Master’s degree from University of California, Davis.

Throughout his career, Ryan has consistently served our profession through
activities with SEAOC, ATC, NCSEA, ASCE, and other organizations. He
is highly respected for his technical expertise, thoughtful leadership, and
commitment to the profession. Ryan has served as SEAOC President (2014-15);
was on the SEAOC Seismology Committee for many years including serving
as Chair (2010-11); was SEAOC Convention Committee Chair (2007); and
is currently Chair of SEAOC’s Legislative Committee (2013+). In this most
recent role, Ryan’s active advocacy and tireless effort has extended the influence
of SEAOC and our profession, beyond building codes and design projects, into
the realm of public policy.
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Susan M. Frey NCSEA Educator Award
1hs award, established to honor the memory of Sue Frey, one of NCSEA’ finest educators, is presented to an individual who has

a genuine interest in, and extraordinary talent for, effective instruction for practicing structural engineers.

—

Ronald O. Hamburger, S.E., Senior Principal with Simpson Gumpertz & Heger,
has nearly 45 years experience in structural design, construction, education and
failure investigation. He is a past President of NCSEA, SEAOC, and SEAONC,
past chair of SECB and current SEI Governor. He is internationally recognized
for his work in failure investigation, building code and standards development,
and performance-based design approaches. He served as a member of the select
FEMA/ASCE panel that investigated the 9/11/2001 failures of New York’s World
Trade Center towers; and was co-Project Director for the FEMA/SAC project on
welded steel moment frames.

A past chair of NCSEA’s Code Advisory Committee, he currently chairs the
ASCE 7 Standards Committee, is a member of the ASCE 41 Committee, the
AISC Committee on Specifications, the Connection Prequalification Review
Panel, and the BSSC Provisions Update Committee. He holds the ASCE Norman
Medal and Walter P. Moore award, AISC’s Higgins award, NCSEA’s Delahay
award, is a fellow of SEAOC, SEAONC and SEI and is a member of IStructE.

Ron has presented more than 200 lectures on diverse areas of structural engineering practice ranging from earthquake
performance and resistance, to blast effects, progressive collapse and performance-based design. In 2015 he was elected
to the National Academy of Engineering.

James Delahay Award

1hs award is presented at the recommendation of the NCSEA Code Advisory Committee to recognize outstanding individual
contributions towards the development of building codes and standards. It is given in the spirit of its namesake, a person who made
a long and lasting contribution to the code development process.

Jonathan (Jon) C. Siu, P.E., S.E., serves as the Principal Engineer/Building
Official for the City of Seattle’s Department of Construction and Inspections, a
position he has held for the last 18 of the 34V years he has been with the City. He
has served on many national code and standard development committees since
1995, including several stints on ICC’s IBC Structural and IEBC Committees. He
also served on the ASCE 7-05 Seismic Subcommittee, and the Main Committee
and General Requirements and Seismic Subcommittees for ASCE 7-10 and -16.

Jon has served as a director with the Seattle Chapter of the Structural Engineers
Association of Washington and as president of the Washington Association of
Building Officials. In his spare time, Jon teaches ATC-20 classes and is helping to
organize a statewide disaster response program for volunteer engineers, architects,

and building officials. Jon received his B.S and M.S. in engineering from UCLA.
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13 Summit Scholarships Awarded to Young Members

NCSEA is excited to announce that a total of thirteen young engineers are being awarded scholarships to NCSEA’s
Structural Engineering Summit this year! Making the 2018 Scholarship program the largest since its start in 2013!
Visit www.ncsea.com to view each of the recipients” essay answers.

Congratulations to the 2018 Scholarship Winners!

Jennifer Arrowood is
a project engineer with
Kirkpatrick Forest Curtis
PC and is a member of
the Oklahoma Structural
Engineers Association.

Christopher Barlow is
a structural engineer 1A
with CannonDesign and
is a member of the

Structural Engineers
Association of
Massachusetts.

ol e

Scott Kinney is an engi-
neer with Walter P Moore
and is a member of the

Structural Engineers
Association - Metro
Washington.

Alicia Klaubert is a
structural engineer with
BVH Integrated Services
and is a member of the
Connecticut Structural
Engineers Coalition.

Maher Eltarhoni is an
engineer intern with
360 Engineering Group
and is a member of the
Oklahoma Structural
Engineers Association.

Landon Harman is a
project engineer II with
Mackenzie and is a
member of the Structural
Engineers Association of
Oregon.

Edward Major II is a
structural engineer with
Whitney Bailey Cox &
Magnani, LLC, and is a
member of the Structural
Engineers Association of
Pennsylvania.

Christopher Smith is a
structural engineer with
Allen & Hoshall and is a
member of the Tennessee

Structural Engineers

Association.

Lenard Tran is a
structural design engineer
at Patterson Engineering,
and is a member of the
Structural Engineers

Association of California.

Hunter Wheeler is a
graduate student at Kansas
State University and is a
member of the Structural
Engineer’s Association of
Kansas and Missouri.

Lena Raffin is a struc-
tural engineer with HGA
and is a member of the
Structural Engineers

Association of Wisconsin.

Swarna Karuppiah is a
graduate engineer with
Datum Engineers, and is a
member of the Structural
Engineers Association of
Texas.

Ted Saltz is an engi-
neer with Thornton
Tomasetti and is a
member of the Structural
Engineers Association of

Massachusetts.

NCSEA thanks Computers & Structures,
Inc. (CSi) for their sponsorship of this
year’s scholarship recipients.



Young Member Group of the Year Award

This award recognizes Young Member Groups that are providing a benefit to their young members, member
organization, and communities. Each finalist group receives a complimentary registration to send a representative to
the Summit, and the winning group will receive a cash prize. NCSEA thanks Computers & Structures, Inc. (CSi)
for their sponsorship of this year’s Young Member Group of the Year Award. The winning Young Member Group
of the Year will be announced at the Young Engineer Reception on Wednesday evening.

Congratulations to the 2018 Young Member Group of the Year Finalists!

Structural Engineers Association of Massachusetts
Structural Engineers Association of New York

Structural Engineers Association of Utah

Structural Engineers Association of Washington

CONGRATULATIONS!

Buehler is proud of our team members and the national
recognition for their contributions to the industry

\ | /.5
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Ryan Kersting, SE
Robert Cornforth Award

E. Claire Raley Studios for the Performing Arts
Excellence in Structural Engineering Award

_
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2018 TRADE SHOW EXHIBITORS

310
602
209
308
212
105
200
315
213
400
407
311
502
107
115
601
309
405
404
409
503
204
206
507
403
406
113
211
501
301
312
101
500

Allplan, Inc.
AISC

American Concrete Institute

American Welding Society

Armatherm

ASCE

Atlas Tube

AZZ Galvanizing
BDSVirCon

Bekaert

Blind Bolt

Bull Moose Industries

Cast Connex

Chicago Clamp Company

Comslab

Concrete Reinforcing Steel Institute

Construction Tie Products

CoreBrace

DACS

DeWalt - Engineered by Powers
Dlubal

Euclid Chemical

Fabreeka
Freyssinet, Inc.

Fyfe Company

Geopier Foundation Company
Giza Steel

Graitec

GRM Custom Products
Hayward Baker

Headed Reinforcement

Hexagon
Hilti

214
505
300
314
208
305
600
307
303
504
506
201
604
203
109
410
408
103
603
508
202
304
306
205
207
215
412
210
111
401
414
302
313

Hubbell Power Systems (Chance)
IAPMO
International Code Council

International Masonry Institute

ITW Commercial Construction

LaFargeHolcim

Lindapter
MacLean Power

MeadowBurke

Menard Group
MiTek
New Millennium

Nucor

Peikko USA

Qnect

QuickFrames US
Rimkus Consulting Group
RISA Tech, Inc.

SECB

SidePlate

Simpson Strong-Tie
SkyCiv

Stabil-Loc

Steel Deck Institute
Steel Joist Institute
Steel Tube Institute
Strand?7

Structural Technologies

Trimble

USG

Valmont

Vector Corrosion

Voss Engineering



http://SECB.org

2018 TRADE SHOW FLOOR PLAN

LEVEL T: RIVERWALK

OVERHEAD ] |
OVERHEAD D m @ L)

= EXIT
CAR RAMP
7 | | | ]
T
| | | ]
414 315 314 215 214 CAR RAMP
412 3 312 213 212 13
© 0
| | | O
410 311 310 211 210 111 FE FH
508 409 408 309 308 209 208 109 -
507 506 407 406 307 306 207 206 107
604
| | | ]
505 504 405 404 305 304 205 204 105
603 602 503 502 403 402 303 302 203 202 103
601 600 501 500 401 400 301 300 201 200 101
[ | | ] [ |

petceln e —
838383 &3 o | B
, ] n n Xg gg @ n lgg
?gWPNAR gg gg gg gg {
ENTRANCE

oAl

Don’t forget your BINGO card!

Visit at least 20 booths and turn your card in at the registration desk to be entered into the raffle.
Want a preview of the prizes? Flip to page 57!

Winners will be drawn on Friday morning at 10:30 on the Trade Show Floor. 33



EXH I BITOR I-IST Denotes NCSEA Member
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Allplan, INC. ueuiiieiiieiiniiireienneienetessenessnsssssssessassssssssssassssnssssasses 310

Rebekah Morlock, Monica Rennick
10 N. High Street, Suite 110

West Chester, PA 19380
610-429-9800

www.allplan.com
info@allplan.com

Provider of open Building Information Modeling (BIM) solutions for structural and civil engineers, building
contractors, and BIM managers. Offering innovative tools for the design and implementation of complex
structural and civil engineering projects, the software enables the trades to work together in a smooth, integrated
workflow.

American Concrete INSHIULE c..u.eveieeieeieeceeceeceeccsecsecsecsssssssssssessessssses 209

Stacey McCann, Matt Senecal
38800 Country Club Drive
Farmington, M| 48331
248-848-3700

www.concrete.org
ACICustomerService@concrete.org

The American Concrete Institute is a leading authority and resource worldwide for the development and
distribution of consensus-based standards, technical resources, educational programs, and proven expertise
for those involved in concrete design, construction, and materials.

American Institute of Steel Construction (AISC).....cceeeevureeeeeeernnne 602

Jennifer Traut-Todaro, Luke Johnson
130 E. Randolph Street, Suite 2000
Chicago IL 60558

312-670-2400

www.aisc.org

solutions@aisc.org

AISC, headquartered in Chicago, is a non-partisan, not-for-profit technical institute and trade association
established in 1921 to serve the structural steel design community and construction industry. We are the
leading advocate and trusted resource for American structural steel.

American Society of Civil ENgineers..........ccccevureierersunscnsensuncncssennnes 105

Carolyn Valliere

1801 Alexander Bell Drive
Reston, VA 20191-4382
800-548-2723
Www.asce.org
ascelibrary@asce.org

ASCE, the leading publisher of civil engineering content, developed two online tools designed to make working
with the Standard faster and easier—ASCE 7 Online and the ASCE 7 Hazard Tool. Stop by our booth to see a
demo of both products and enter to win a free 6-month subscription to ASCE 7 Online.



American Welding SOCiety .......cccveereecvercrenncercneeccneesneecsnsesnscsnees 308

Sandra Jorgensen, Jennifer Molin
669 NW 36th Street, Suite 130
Miami, FL 33166
305-443-9353

WWW.aws.org

neida@aws.org

Certification, Educational Courses, Scholarships, Conferences & Seminars

ATMAREIM caueeeiirreeecieirrreecceeersssesosssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsesce 212

Rob Haley

1 Titleist Drive
Acushnet, MA 02743
84-360-1036
www.armatherm.com
sales@armatherm.com

Supplier of structural thermal break materials for the construction industry. Armatherm bridging systems
can be used anywhere a penetration or transition exists in a building envelope, creating a thermal bridge.
It minimizes heat loss at balcony, canopy, masonry shelf angle and cladding connections.

STEEL CANOPY/BALCONY CONCRETE
(Steel to Steel) BALCONY/CANOPY

Minimize building energy loss and improve
building envelope performance

CLADDING/WALL PARAPET/ROOF
PANEL PENETRATION

240

ARMATHERM"”

THERMAL BRIDGING SOLUTIONS
FOR BUILDINGS

FOUNDATION TO MASONRY
WALL TRANSITION SHELF ANGLE

Minimize energy loss and

improve building envelope ARMATHERM...
FERE TGS The Basis Of Design

sales@armatherm.com

ARMATHERMTM SOLUTIONS




A OIS TUDE o eeeeiiiiiereeceeeeraseeceeeessssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssnnne 200

Brad Fletcher, Jim Erhart
1885 E. 122nd Street
Chicago IL 60633
312-275-1608
www.atlastube.com
jim.erhart@zekelman.com

Depend on Atlas Tube for Hollow Structural Sections & answers to all your design questions. We
manufacture the largest size range in the industry. ASTM A500, A1085, A513 and A252 and Jumbo HSS.
As a division of Zekelman Industries, we are doing our part to Make it eZ.

AZZ Galvanizing.......ccceeeeeeenceicrenssnnossnsssnssssssssasssssosasssssssssssssssossssses 315

John Callahan, Ryan Downie
One Museum Place

3100 West 7th Street, Suite 500
Fort Worth, TX 76107
817-810-0095

WWww.azz.com
johncallahan@azz.com

AZZ is the industry leader in hot dip galvanizing which provides the best corrosion protection product.

We are proud to congratulate

Ronald Hamburger, 2018 Susan M Frey
NCSEA Educator Award recipient, and
honored to be a part of the project team
for the Baha'’i Temple of South America,
a 2018 Excellence in Structural
Engineering Award winner.

SIMPSON GUMPERTZ &-HEGER www.sgh.com

Boston | Chicago | Houston | New York | San Francisco | Southern California | Washington, DC

Image courtesy of Hariri Pontarini Architects




BDS VIFCON avuiveireeireecrecerecesecesecssecssesssssssssssssssssssosssossssssssssssssssssssssss 213

Christopher Pfeiff, Brian Oxford
2151 E. Broadway Road
Tempe, AZ 85282
602-319-3916
www.bdsvircon.com
chris.pfeiff@bdsvircon.com

BDS VirCon is the worlds largest structural modeler participating in some of the most complex steel and
concrete projects ever built. Our experience working with engineers is second to none. Our pre-construction
modeling service can compress schedules, reduce waste and mitigate risk.

2 o 1= & TR 400

Josh Lee, Jimm Milligan

1395 S. Marietta Pkwy., Building 700
Marietta, GA 30067
404-200-8010
www.bekaert.com/dramix
kelley.nasr@bekaert.com

The Dramix® steel fiber concrete reinforcement series enables the building industry to use steel fiber
reinforcement in a wide range of new applications. Whatever your project, Dramix® provides you with the
best possible solution. The Dramix® steel fiber concrete reinforcement series consists of three different fiber
types that each feature different hooked ends and elongation. Whatever your project, Dramix® provides you
with the best possible solution.

BIINA BOIL....coveeieeiieeneeeeeereaneecceeessssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnne 407

Chris LaPore, Guy LaPore
1217 S. Bridge Street
Yorkville, IL 60560
630-882-9010
www.blindbolt.com
chris@abrafast.com

The innovation offered by the Blind Bolt creates exciting new options for builders and architects. Girder
and cavity fixings can be created as standard and as the manufacturer our growing product range offers
ever greater flexibility.

BUII MOOSE TUDE ...cueeeiiiieeeeceeieeenecceeessssessoesssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsnsss 31

Julie Childress, Mark Abernathy, Marlon Robinson
1819 Clarkson Road

Chesterfield, MO 63017

800-325-4467

www.BullMooseTube.com
Julie.Childress@BullMooselndustries.com

Creating value for customers across a variety of fields, through manufacturing, engineering, and support
services of exceptional strength. Bull Moose produces Hollow Structural Sections (HSS) from 2” square to
12” square and corresponding rectangles. Charpy V-Notch HSS available in wall thickness up to 0.625”.
Largest Metric HSS producer in North America. HSS available in additional yield strengths of 70, 80, 100

and 110 KSI. HSS available in weathering grade steel. ASTM A500, A847, A1085, and EN 10219. 37
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CAST CONNEX coeeerenrrrnirenereeereeereecseecseesesssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasss 502

Jennifer Pazdon, Adrian Wright
66 Adelaide Street East, Suite 425
Toronto, ON M5A 3X9
416-806-3521
www.castconnex.com
i.pazdon@castconnex.com

Our products include: Universal Pin Connectors, Architectural Tapers, Custom Components, Diablo
Bolted Splices, Timber and connectors, High Strength Connectors, and Cast Bolted Brackets. We simplify
the design and enhance the performance of structures by enabling Architects and Engineers to use cast steel
connections.

Chicago Clamp Company .........cccecceeccrerccnneneccsnnesescsnsssnsesasssasesnns 107

Kevin Barry, Doug Morey, Mike Groat
2350 South 27th Avenue

Broadview, IL 60155

708-343-8311
www.ChicagoClampCompany.com
kevin.barry@chicagoclampcompany.com

Chicago Clamp Co provides weld-free and cost-effective structural support solutions for roof opening and
joist loading.

COMSIAD . ..cceeieieeiiiireeceeennreeceeeersssessssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 115

Francois Dutil

1199 S. Federal Highway, Suite 301
Boca Raton, FL 33432
55-787-1980
www.comslab-usa.com
fdutil@comslab-usa.com

ComSlab® is a long Span Composite Floor System offering performance, improved schedule and cost
effectiveness.

Concrete Reinforcing Steel Institute ......ccccovevernercinnennenccnsensnnccnnenee 601

Anthony Johnson

3128 Walton Boulevard, Suite 302
Rochester Hills, Ml 48309
630-380-5869

WWWw.crsi.org
fdutil@comslab-usa.com

Technical institute of design aids for reinforced concrete construction, and continuing education at
www.rebar-U.org.
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COMPARE Building with steel and concrete takes vision,
power, and structural design without limits.

DEWALT Design Assist™ structural design software streamlines, automates,
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Congratulations TCSEA Huward Wennens
2018

Ocosta Elementary School and Hotel Nikko
Nation’s First Tsunami Pre-Northridge PJP
Safe Refuge Column Splice Repair
Cale Ash, S.E., Principal Bob Pekelnicky, S.E. Principal
Category: Category:
New Buildings Under $20M Forensic/Renovation/Retrofit/Re-
habilitation Structures up to
$20 Million

415.392.6952 _‘ Degenkolb www.degenkolb.com




ConStruction Tie ProdUCES ....uue.ceireeeeceeeereaseeceeeessssesseesssssessssssssssssssss 309

Kelly Getz, Steve Getz
14022 W. 400 N.
Michigan City, IN 46360
219-878-1427
www.CTPanchors.com
kelly@CTPanchors.com

CTP designs and produces masonry anchoring products used for the restoration and construction of
masonry buildings. Product lines address retrofitting existing masonry and stone facades with non-
obtrusive anchors that stabilize the existing veneer.

(@1 oY =) - ] e [ - TNt 405

Mike Linford

5789 West Wells Park Road
West Jordan, UT 84081
801-280-0701
www.corebrace.com
reception@corebrace.com

CoreBrace is the industry leader in design and supply of Buckling Restraint Braces. Steady growth has
allowed us to expand our fabrication facility and production capacity, allowing us to meet the growing
demands for high quality BRBs.

David Attanucci

900 Port Centre Parkway
Portsmouth, VA 23704
757-337-5111
www.dacsinc.com
DAttanucci@dacsinc.com

DACS manufactures roof and floor decking. We have a full line of roof and floor products, including deep
decks and cellular decks, as well as composite and non-composite floor decks. We also specialize in stainless
decking.

DeWALT - Engineered by Powers.........ccccveecceieceiccneccecccnncnencnnnes 409

Siobhan Sawyer, Gustavo Arango, lan Houston
701 E. Joppa Road

Towson, MD 21286

828-243-9600
www.anchors.dewalt.com/anchors
siobhan.sawyer@sbdinc.com

DeWalt now offers the complete solution for the design and installation of post installed anchoring
systems which meet the requirements of ACI318. This year we are showcasing our state of the art DeWalt
Design assist anchoring software.
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DIubal SOftWAIE, INCu.ueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesssesssssssssssssssseses 503
Amy Heilig

30 South 15th Street, 15th Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19102

267-702-2815

www.dlubal.com

info-us@dlubal.com

A worldwide leader of structural analysis and design software for steel, concrete, timber, CLT, aluminum, glass,
and fabric/membranes. Our highly sophisticated yet user-friendly programs with design modules will cater to
each engineer’s individual project requirements. Seamless workflow is offered with BIM integration, accurate
non-linear finite element analysis, and USA/International standard design capabilities.

Euclid Chemical Company .......ccuiiiceiiiriinncniiccnennnsnnecsnnessnescsnsessnns 204

Philip Brandt, Heath Morrall, Mike Lupo
19218 Redwood Road

Cleveland, OH 44110

800-321-7628
www.euclidchemical.com
iweisbarth@euclidchemical.com

The Euclid Chemical Company manufactures high quality concrete and masonry materials for new
construction, concrete repair, and decorative concrete. We strive to be ‘demonstratively better” to our

customers through cutting edge research, technical support and service, product training and an education-
driven specification effort.

Fabreeka INternationdl.........ccuveeeeeeeieeeeececeeeesseesscesssssesssssssssssssssssase 206

Caroline McGrath, Matt Pladsen
1023 Turnpike Street

Stoughton, MA 02072
800-322-7352
www.fabreeka.com
info@fabreeka.com

Celebrating 100 Years of competence and experience in vibration and shock control, Fabreeka is known
for high-quality products coupled with exceptional engineering knowledge and first-class service. Come
talk to us about our products for building including Fabreeka-TIM® structural thermal break, Fabreeka
bearing pads and expansion bearings, and our newest foundation isolation products.

Freyssinet, INC. ....uueiiieiinnnneiiinnnnnnniiccnnnsnniicsssssnneiesssssnsssssssssssssssssssnns 507

Ed Kluckowski, Ed Underhill
44880 Falcon Place, Suite 100
Sterling, VA 20166
703-378-2500
www.freyssinetusa.com

ed kluckowski@freyssinetusa.com

Stay Cables & Hangers, Suspension Cables, Post-tensioning Systems, Barrier cables, Structural Repair,
Strengthening & Monitoring, Cathodic Protection of reinforced concrete, Expansion Joints, Bearings,
Seismic Devices & Structural Dampers, Heavy Lifting/Moving.



Fyfe €., LLC....ciriiiirrinnninnnicnncnssnnssasssassssssssssssssssssasssasssssssassssssasss 403

Paul Brasileiro, Scott Arnold, PE

4995 Murphy Canyon Road, Suite 110
San Diego, CA 92123
858-642-0694

www.fyfeco.com

info@fyfeco.com

Fyfe Company designs and manufacturers fiber-reinforced polymer (FRP) systems for strengthening, repair and
restoration of pipes, masonry, concrete, steel and wooden structures. Founded in 1988 to strengthen deficient
bridge columns in California using aerospace materials. Today, Fyfe is recognized around the world as the
pioneer of the FRP structural strengthening industry with over 40 patents in the field.

GEOPIET ..cueernnriiensisnnnniicssssnnsisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 406

Rob Condon, Fran Miller, Brett Zitny
130 Harbour Place Drive, Suite 280
Davidson, NC 28036
704-439-1790

www.geopier.com
info@geopier.com

Geopier Foundation Company® provides an efficient and cost-effective Intermediate Foundation® solution
for the support of structures. Specializing in Rammed Aggregate Pier®, Rigid Inclusions, and slope
reinforcement systems, Geopier provides alternatives for massive over-excavation and deep foundations.
Thousands of structures around the world are currently supported by Geopier technologies.

GUZA SEEEN auaeeeeeeeeeiiieeeeeeerressesseesssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssasssssses 113

Jim Moody, Jay Bawan

1801 Park 270 Drive, Suite 200
St. Louis, MO 63146
314-656-4615
www.gizasteel.com
info@gizasteel.com

GIZA provides industry leading connection design software for steel structures. Our focus is to provide a
tool to the design community that is easy to use and supports common design methods and codes including
ASD, LRFD, AISC 13th & 14th editions and NYC building codes.

Gl OITEC ceunreeireeereenecenerrsecssecssecsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssse 211

Sebastien Goyer, Farshad Pourshargh, Juraj Sabatka, Vit Hurcik
480 N. Sam Houston Parkway East, Suite 234

Houston, TX 77060

450-674-0657, ext. 300

www.graitec.com

info.usa@graitec.com

Promoting Advance Design and Advance Design Connection software.

Visit at least 20 booths and turn your BINGO card in at the registration desk to be entered
into the raffle. Winners will be drawn on Friday morning at 10:30 on the Trade Show Floor.



GRM CUSTOM ProduUcCES......ccoeeerrreeeeeeeeceeeeeeernressssssesesssssssssssssssssssssses 501

Steve Bate, Chris Reeder

11133 Interstate 45 South, Suite Q
Conroe, TX 77302
936-441-5910

Www.grmep.com
Eng@grmcp.com

For over 50 years, GRM Custom Products has worked with engineers, steel fabricators, and contractors to
provide structural products and solutions on a wide variety of construction projects.

Hayward BAKET ........ccceieneicrinnneieneessnnesesssanessssesnsssssssassssassssssssanes 301

Michael Marasa

7550 Teague Road, Suite 300
Hanover, MD 21076
410-551-1938
www.haywardbaker.com
irhill@haywardbaker.com

Hayward Baker is North Americas leader in geotechnical solutions. With a network of local offices across
North America, we are ready to respond with the optimal solution wherever the location, whatever the
size, whenever required. Solutions include foundation support, settlement control, ground improvement,
slope stabilization, underpinning, excavation shoring, earth retention, seismic/liquefaction mitigation,
groundwater control, and environmental remediation.

Structural products and solutions
Customized for today's infrastructure

4  Slide Plates

Bearing Pads

Thermal Break Pads

Exclusive Fabricator of Flusrogold®
Slide Plates in North America S Cumtomn Frodusts ) bbsis s, Sl el gy s, IS el ) srelsh st S e g e S, e



Headed Reinforcement Corporation ..........ceceeceeeceecseecescnnecacesnenes 312

Robbie Hall

11200 Condor Avenue
Fountain Valley, CA 92708
714-557-1455
www.hrc-usa.com
Sales@hrc-usa.com

High performance reinforcement products for structural integrity and constructibility.

Hexagon PPM.........iiiiiiiiiiicinneeeiccinneeccccsnnneeecccsssnseeecccsennes 101

Geoff Blumber, Ravi Ozarker

7840 N. Sam Houston Parkway West
Houston, TX 77064

281-671-1528

www.hexagon.com
geoffrey.blumber@hexagon.com

GT STRUDL is a complete solution for structural analysis and design of beam and FEA structures of
various materials. It is a durable, proven, and reliable solution, backed by a proven track record of more
than 30 years in a variety of industries.

POWER AND FLEXIBILITY
GT STRUDL®

GT STRUDL® is a durable, proven, and reliable solution
for structural analysis and design backed by a proven
track record of more than 30 years in a variety of
industries. Combined with fast computational speed, GT
STRUDL provides power and flexibility for projects of any
size or complexity.

hexagonppm.com

(4 4 HEXAGON

PPM

© 2018 Hexagon AB and/or its subsidiaries and affiliates. All rights reserved



Tom Siemieniak, Nishan Pethiyagoda
7250 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000
Plano, TX 75024

800-897-8000

www.hilti.com
thomas.siemieniak@hilti.com

By providing a variety of technical support services to help architects and engineers, experienced Hilti engineers
and technical specialists will work hand in hand with your team to develop design solutions for your unique
structural or nonstructural application with consulting, training and education.

Hubbell Power Systems (CHANCE)..........cccceeveerurecurccencensneesacesnenns 214

Christy Witting, Jason Herron
210 N. Allen Street
Centralia, MO 65240
855-477-2121

www.hubbellpowersystems.com

Hubbell Power Systems is the worlds leading helical pile manufacturer, featuring the CHANCE brand
system.

IAPMO Uniform Evaluation SErvice .....ueueeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeesssssesssssssssssses 505

Bart Berneche

4755 East Philadelphia Street
Ontario, CA 91761
909-215-9905
www.iapmoes.org
bart.berneche@uniform-es.org

Building product evaluations, listings, and certifications. ISO/IEC 17065 accredited by ANSI.

International Code COUNCIl .....uuueeeeeireeeeeceeenrenrecceeerssseecsossssssessocssssse 300

Sandra Hyde

900 Montclair Road
Birmingham, AL 35213
888-422-7233
www.iccsafe.org
info@iccsafe.org

The International Code Council is a member-focused association dedicated to helping the building safety
community and construction industry provide safe, sustainable and affordable construction through

the development of codes and standards used in the design, build and compliance process. Most U.S.
communities and many global markets choose the International Codes.

What can you win in the BINGO raffle? Flip to page 57 to preview some of the prizes available!



International Masonry INSHIULE .......ccceieeeeireieneiccnnnnnnncsanesnsesassssnnes 314

Dan Siteman, Jeff DiQui
17101 Science Drive
Bowie, MD 20715
301-291-2102
www.imiweb.org
emiller@imiweb.org

The International Masonry Institute consists of architects, engineers, construction managers, skilled craftworkers
and instructors, offering education, technical support, research and information about all masonry products,
systems and performance to provide a more efficient construction delivery system.

ITW Commercial Construction North America.......ccceveeeeeeeecccennnenns 208

Dan Banachowski, Don Buytaert
700 High Grove Boulevard
Glendale Heights, IL 60139
800-848-5611
www.ITWredhead.com
marketing@itwcecna.com

We offer commercial construction products in the anchor/fastening division. We have a full line of products
and engineering services and software available as well.

LaFargeHolcim .......cccueiireiiineiiineicneiecnnenennsecsnnessnssssnnsessassssssssssnns 305

Barry Descheneaux, Greg Nault, Stephanie Sulcer
8700 Bryn Mawr Avenue

Chicago, IL 60631

888-646-5246

www.LafargeHolcim.us

ask@LafargeHolcim.com

In the US, the LafargeHolcim family of companies offer a range of innovative cement, aggregates, asphalt
and concrete products and construction services that have been the foundation for infrastructure projects
across the globe.

LINAOPIEE c.ceeeiceieieicnneeneieneeennnesneessnsesnnsssnsessesssassssssssnssssssssnssssasssases 600

Ken Hansen, Jim Romano
24560 River Crossing Drive
Shorewood, IL 60404
815-216-3469
www.lindapterusa.com
khansen@lindapter.com

Established in 1934, Lindapter is the world’s innovator of steel-to-steel clamping systems, eliminating the
requirement to drill or weld steel. In comparison to traditional connection methods, Lindapter solutions
allow rapid installation, significantly reduced costs whilst preserving the integrity of the steel.
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Maclean Civil ProduUctS ....couuueeeceeereeeecceeerenneccecessseesecesssssessssssssssssssss 307

Jeff Tully, Mike Wegman
481 Munn Road, Suite 300
Fort Mill, SC 29715
803-628-2103
www.macleandixie.com
JTully@macleanpower.com

There is a certain piece of mind that comes from knowing that the foundation system provider you select has a
history in helical piles that spans over 90 years of testing and product development. Through mergers the MPS
Civil Products team has built its own 40-year reputation in the construction industry building solid foundations.

MEAAOWBUIKE .....eeeeeeeeiiirrrecciierreeecceeerrnnecseeesssscsssesssssesssesssssssssans 303

Patrick Pusey, Denise Senior
467 S. Falkenburg Road
Riverview, FL 33578
877-518-7665
www.MeadowBurke.com
dsenior@meadowburke.com

Meadow Burke is the leading manufacturer and supplier of accessories used to connect, lift, reinforce and form
within concrete construction. Our products and engineering enable safe, rapid and cost-effective construction,
allowing you to deliver your projects on time and budget.

Menard Group USA..........cieuieeierinnnennensnssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssess 504

Jim Naples, Joe Bendel

150 East Main Street, Suite 500
Carnegie, PA 15106
412-337-0101
www.menardgroupusa.com
ibendel@menardgroupusa.com

Menard is a design-build specialty geotechnical contractor offering expertise in ground improvement for
sites with poor soil. Combining creative design and innovative techniques, Menard delivers practical,
sustainable solutions that can be attractive alternatives to deep foundations. Top tier engineers, geologists,
operators, mechanics, laborers and managers come together to craft the most efficient and economical
solutions for you.

MiTek/ MiTek Builder Products ........cccceeveecreeeceecreeeceecnneccneecsneenne 506

Justin Wilkinson, Todd Grevious, PE, Jesse Karns, PE, SE
14305 Southcross Drive, Suite 200

Burnsville, MN 55306

843-655-1447

www.mii.com

|zito@mii.com

MiTek USP Structural Connectors, Hardy Frame and Z4 Continuous Tie Down Systems. Full range of
structural connections, anchoring solutions, fasteners, shear wall systems, tie down systems and design
tools.



Dramix®4D | IEFTT O
The Superior Reinforcement |

for Jointless Floors

Deteriorating joints are painful. Choose Dramix®4D Steel Fibers to alleviate
unnecessary saw cut joints in your industrial floors. D ram i x®

« Low Maintenance — Combat long-term maintenance costs by eliminating 100% of the saw cut joints. .
steel fiber concrete

» Smooth Operations — Allowing material handling equipment to navigate effortlessly. reinforcement

« Timesaving Construction — Eliminate and reduce mesh to speed up construction time.

Go to www.bekaert.com/dramix and get in touch with your local Dramix® expert.
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New Millennium Building Systems........ccccecceecvercceeneicreeccerccneecennes 201

Joe Buntyn

7575 W. Jefferson Blvd.
Fort Wayne, IN 46804
260-969-3582
www.newmill.com
john@centrifuge-now.com

New Millennium engineers and manufactures a complete range of steel building systems and bridge deck
systems. Systems range from standard steel joists and deck to architecturally unique steel joist and deck
solutions, including Versa-Floor long-span composite floor systems for dramatic cost savings to the building
owner. The company is a leader in BIM based design for steel joists and decking.

NUCOT/VUICEAFE ...aeeeeeneeceeecteceeccteccneeceeesseecseeesseeesseessseesssessssenanes 604

Erik Seiffert, Alex Brown, Paul Johnson, Scott Short
1501 West Darlington Street

Florence, SC 29501

843-413-4934

Www.nucor.com

eseiffert@vulcraft-sc.com

Vulcraft supplies steel joist and deck materials.

PEIKKO ceeeiirrreeeiieernnenecceeensseeccccesssssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssossssnne 203

Dominic Lemieux, Colin Butler
525 East Mifflin

Lebanon, PA 17046
888-734-5561
www.peikkousa.com
dominic.lemieux@peikko.com

DELTABEAM? is a superior composite beam enabling slim floors for multi-story buildings whether low-rise or
high-rise. HS composite action between steel and concrete allows for creative structures with large open spaces.
ARMATA?® is the first ICC-approved double-headed shear rail system made from deformed reinforced bars.

QINECT LLC ...crriiiiiiteiintennneinnnnecnneecsneccsseesssseessssessssnssssanssssasesss 109

Jef Sharp, Henry Lederman
245 Russell Street, Suite @
Hadley, MA 01035
413-387-4375
www.Qnect.com
laura@qgnect.com

Qnect QuickQnect®, an intelligent, cloud-based connection app provides engineers with fast, flexible and
optimized connections resulting in significant cost and schedule savings. In minutes, efficiently connect
most steel buildings without capital cost and with minimal initial training. Two important benefits of
Qnect include: Preference Optimization and Bolt Optimization.



QUICKFramesUSA LLC ......ccovvueeeeeereeeeecocessessssscesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 410

Gregory Kussmann

710 W. Broadway, Suite 503
Mesa, AZ 85210
480-464-1500
www.quickframes.us
gregoryk@quickframes.us

QuickFrames are bolt-on, adjustable, pre-engineered roof opening frames that provide structural support
for HVAC units, coolers, roof turbines, skylights, roof drains, roof hatches, and other roof top equipment.

Rimkus Consulting Group, INC......cceieereiencerecreinnsnnecsnnessnnscsensessnns 408

Alma Higuera, Peter Quinn

8 Greenway Plaza, Suite 500
Houston, TX 77046
713-621-3550
www.rimkus.com
ahiguera@rimkus.com

Rimkus Consulting Group is a US-based forensic consulting firm dedicated to the timely analysis and resolution
of accidents, claims, and legal disputes. With over 50 locations nationwide and internationally, we are dedicated
to hiring the best talent to support our clients and continual growth.

Debbie Penko, Ben Follet

26632 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 210
Foothill Ranch, CA 92610
949-951-5815

www.risa.com

aracelib@risa.com

RISA has been developing leading edge structural design and optimization software for over 25 years. Our
products are used around the world for buildings, stadiums, bridges and everything in between. The seamless
integration of RISAFloor and RISA-3D creates a powerful structural design environment, ready to tackle your
next design challenge.

Craig Barnes, Christine Sloat
555 8th Avenue, Suite 1902
New York, NY 10018
626-760-7322

www.secb.org

The Structural Engineering Certification Board was formed to determine the level of unique and additional
education, examination, and experience necessary to perform the science and art of Structural Engineering,
and to provide the public and stakeholders with an identification instrument that distinguishes an engineer
with those qualities.

51



USG
Structural
Solutions

Plansanudndn

DO YOU KNOW WHAT’S HIDING IN YOUR FLOORS?

Discover a better alternative to poured concrete at
usg.com/structuralpanels

PLEASE VISIT US AT BOOTH #401
© 2018 USG Corporation and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. USG ‘

The trademarks USG, IT'S YOUR WORLD. BUILD IT., the USG logo, the design elements
and colors, and related marks are trademarks of USG Corporation or its affiliates. IT’'S YOUR WORLD. BUILD IT®
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SidePlate Systems, INC. ..cccuiiirreienreicnreninsnnicnsnnessseossnsesssssssnssssansones 508

Ryan Smith, SE, Jason Hoover, SE
25909 Pala, Suvite 200

Mission Viejo, CA 92691
412-337-0101
www.menardgroupusa.com
ibendel@menardgroupusa.com

For over 23 years, SidePlate Systems has partnered to engineer safe and efficient structures through
innovation. From ‘everyday” wind-governed structures to high-performance requirements for seismic,
blast, and progressive collapse, our designs eliminate field welding, reduce steel tonnage, and shorten
construction schedules.

SIMPSON SIroNg TIe ..cciiiiiueeiiiiiiinnniicninsnneniicssssnnsisssssssnssssssssssssssns 202

Randy Shackelford

956 W. Las Positas Boulevard
Pleasanton, CA 94588
925-560-9000
www.strongtie.com
femerson@strongtie.com

Structural connectors and fasteners, anchors and adhesives, lateral systems.

SkyCiv ENGINEEriNg....ccccovtrruirruierninsenssensaesssnsssnsssssssssssssssssasssssssssssess 304

Sam Carigliano, Ryan Blunck

1 York Street

Sydney, New South Wales, Australia 2216
+61411571213

www.skyciv.com

info@skyciv.com

SkyCiv offers powerful yet easy to use Structural Analysis and Design Software that is 100% on the cloud. No
need to download or install anything, the software is completely available through your web browser. Work
faster with SkyCiv’s easy to use modeling functions, intuitive interface and integrated design modules.

SO LOCauuuuiiiiiureeeeereeneeseeeresseessessssssessesssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnssssssans 306

Steve Patton, Ginger DeMaris
1948 Turnbow Avenue
Springdale, AR 72756
479-282-9298
www.stabil-loc.com
ginger@stabil-loc.com

Foundation piering system

SHEEl DECk INSHIUIE .cvvveeeeeirrreeceeeererecseesssssessossssssesssssssssessssssnssssssass 205

Robert Paul, Karen Paul, Tom Sputo
P.O. Box 426

Glenshaw, PA 15116
412-487-3325

www.sdi.org

bob@sdi.org

Development of standards for steel roof and floor deck.
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SHEEl JOIST INSHIUITE ccvvveeerierrrreeceeerrenecseesssssesscesssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssss 207

Ken Charles, Gregg Baldwin
234 Cheves Street

Florence, SC 29501
843-407-4091
www.steeljoist.org
kcharles@steeljoist.org

SJL, a nonprofit organization of active joist manufacturers and other organizations/companies connected
to the industry, was founded in 1928 to address the need for uniform joist standards within the industry.
Today, S]I continues to maintain the standards for steel joist construction addition to providing educational
opportunities for construction professionals utilizing a library of printed publications and both live and
recorded webinars as well as assistance in identifying existing joists in buildings undergoing retrofit.

SHEEl TUDE INSHIUTE vveeeeiiirereeeceeerrneeceeeresseecscesssssecssessssssssssssssssssssssne 215

Kim Olson, Cathleen Jacinto
516 Waukegan Road, Suite 172
Glenview, IL 60025
303-720-4076
www.steeltubeinstitute.org
kim@forseconsulting.com

The Steel Tube Institute was formed in 1930. A group of manufacturers joined forces to promote and market
steel tubing. Their goal was to mount a cooperative effort that would improve manufacturing techniques and
inform customers about their products’ utility and versatility. This remains the basic motivation for the Institute’s
efforts today. STI provides educational materials in the form of webinars, design manuals and software design
tools for structural engineers designing HSS. STI's capability tool also aids the supply chain in discerning
availability of HSS sections.

SEFANAT caaeeeeeeeiieiiereeeeeeeeceseeeeseessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 412

Anne Delvaux

Suite 1, Level 5, 65 York Street

Sydney, New South Wales, Australia 2000
+61292642977

www.strand7.com

info@strand7.com

Strand7 is a sensibly priced, Window FEA system well-suited for structural applications: comprising
preprocessing, solvers (linear, nonlinear static/dynamic, thermal), postprocessing and customization via API.
Building on the success of Strand7, we will be releasing our most significant new version thus far - Strand7 R3,
offering a new GUI, a new high-performance graphics engine based on DirectX, and a 64-bit architecture.

Have you downloaded the 2018 Summit App, yet?

Search “NCSEA Summit” in the Google Play Store or Apple App Store
to get connected with other attendees and exhibitors!




INTERNATIONAL
CODE

COUNCIL” People Helping People Build a Safer World®

turns codes
mobile and saves you time

Improved features reduce research time and increase options
to better suit your needs

online subscriptions offer convenience, choice and
comprehensive digital options.

Powerful features that work for you:
e Faster, more accurate searching with rebuilt search engine.
e New look and feel helps you find content faster.
e Concurrent user functionality lets colleagues share access.

e Internal linking navigates throughout purchased books
in your library.
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¢ Print controls create a PDF of any section. Monthly

e Bookmarks can be added to subscriptions
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¢ Highlighting with
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Structural Technologies........ccceieeeeneieceicrnienneicsnnessnncsnesnsesasssnsosens 210

Tarek Alkhrdaiji, Shaun Loeding
10150 Old Columbia Road
Columbia, MD 21046
410-859-6405
www.structuraltechnologies.com
swilliams@structuraltechnologies.com

STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGIES, a Structural Group Company, is firmly committed to its ongoing mission
of making new and existing structures stronger and last longer. We develop and integrate products with
engineering support services to provide our value-added solutions to designers, engineering professionals,
contractors, and owners across a broad range of end user markets.

TEIMIBIE ceveeeeirereceeirreeeeceeereseeecsesessssesscssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessosssnssene 111

Amy Northcutt, Brian Armour
1075 Big Shanty Road NW
Kennesaw, GA 30144
770-426-5105
www.tekla.com
kristine.plemmons@trimble.com

Tekla software from Trimble is a structural software suite that enables engineers to design and analyze
buildings, product professional construction documentation and calculations as well as offer full detailing
services to their customers.

USG Corporation ........eeeieecsevneeiccsssssnesicsssssnnessssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 401

Jose Estrada, Ryan Miller
550 W. Adams Street
Chicago, IL 60661
312-436-4264
www.USG.com/structural
USGStructural@usg.com

USG Structural Panels are high-strength, cured-in-factory, reinforced concrete panels for use in noncombustible
construction. The portfolio includes Subfloor, FM approved Roof Deck, and Foundation Wall Panels. USG
Structural Panels make installation easy, safe and productive, giving you the performance you have come to
expect from USG.

VaAIMONE INAUSHIES ccvveeeieeeeeeeeeeereaeeesseeesssssssseessssssssessssssssssessassesssssssne 414

Brad Nelson, Steve Schaben
28800 Ida Street

Valley, NE 68022
402-359-2201
www.valmonttubing.com
steve.schaben@valmont.com

Valmont’s Superstuct HSS steel tubing offers Architects and Structural Engineers tremendous flexibility in design
and construction of stadiums, buildings, sign supports and a variety of architectural structures. Structural
squares, rectangles and special shapes from 12” to 60”.



Vector Corrosion Technologies .........cceverveenierninsninsennsenscnsacssnnnes 302

Tore Arnesen, Lisa Viker

8413 Laurel Fair Circle, Suite 200A
Tampa, FL 33610

713-845-3002
www.vector-corrosion.com
reneet@vector-construction.com

Vector Corrosion Technologies has innovative solutions for concrete corrosion repair and protection in
reinforced concrete structures including: embedded galvanic anodes, galvanic jackets, activated arc-
spray zinc metallizing, corrosion detection and evaluation, repair and mitigation services for post-tension
corrosion.

YL T30 = 4 Ve 11 111 o1 o 313

Rick Voss, Steve McCuiston
6965 N. Hamlin Avenue
Lincolnwood, IL 60712
847-673-8900
www.vossengineering.com
smccuiston@vossengineering.com

Provides thermal break pads, Slide bearings, CDP pads, ROF/neoprene pads.

Trade Show BINGO Raffle

Visit at least 20 booths and turn your card in at the registration desk to be entered into the raffle.
You'll have the chance to win one of the prizes donated by our exhibitors listed below and more!

Winners will be drawn on Friday morning at 10:30 on the Trade Show Floor.

Raffle Prizes as of 10/08 /2018

3rd Edition Seismic Design Manual and 15th Edition Steel Construction Manual,
American Institute of Steel Construction

12-month subscription to the ASCE 7 Hazard Tool, American Society of Civil Engineers
Gift Card, BDSVirCon

One dozen Titleist Pro V1 golf balls, DACS

DeWalt tool combo kit, DeWalt - Engineered by Powers

$100 gift card, Fabreeka International, Celebrating 100 years of Business

HRC logo hat, Headed Reinforcement Corporation

Padfolio and Shirt, International Code Council

Logo Clothing, ITW CCNA

Amazon Echo, Meadow Burke

Visa gift card, QuickFrames USA

Amazon Echo Show, Rimkus Consulting Group

2 RISA backpacks including charger, bound notebook, & pen, RISA

Set of SDI Engineering Manuals, Steel Deck Institute

Logo package - Trimble shirt, hat, fidget spinner, coffee mug & USB drive, Trimble

Valmont golf shirt and one dozen golf balls, Valmont Industries 57
...and more!



NCSEA thanks SEAOI for
| their support during the .
| 2018 Summit and for their ©
hard work on Wedneday’s
one-of-a-kind SE River Cruise!

f STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
= _JASSOCIATION OF ILLINOIS

Thank you for attending
the 2018 Structural
Engineering Summit!



COMPLETE
SOLUTION
APPROACH

Products, Services "ﬁsware
o ‘i}ﬁa ~

PRODUCT SOLUTIONS

Start to Finish Solutions for Applications

ﬂ PROFIS Anchor
Designing anchor fastenings for seismic

PROFIS h " . " n
S applications, fatigue or dynamic loading
Speeds up the process of calculating,
., importing and processing anchoring

applications in concrete

AT Tool
Helps torque wedge anchors according to
ICC-ESR reports
Software can create detailed installation
reports

Kwik Bolt TZ
Well suited for fastening structural steel,
facades, mechanical equipment, hand rails
and racks
Especially suitable for seismic applications
and cracked concrete

!
ﬂ

HILTI SAFESET TECHNOLOGY
Chemical and Mechanical Anchor Installation

Chemical Anchor

Use Hilti Hollow Dirill Bits to drill the anchor hole
with one of Hilti’s Vacuum Cleaner attachments
to suck dust out of the hole during the drilling
process, eliminating the need for further
cleaning. This system can be used with a range
of Hilti’s adhesive anchor systems

Mechanical Anchor

Use Hilti’s SIW 6AT-A22, along with the
SI-AT-A22 module, to fulfill all SafeSet criteria
to save time and reduce costs, while also
reducing the potential for installation error

SERVICES AND SOFTWARE

On Site Training Services

Local Field Engineers
Technical Services Engineers
Engineering Support

Product Certification Training
Anchor Installer Training
Direct Fastening Certification

SOFTWARE

Download here: https://www.us.hilti.com/profis
Fast, accurate solutions ===
to your application
problems in the Hilti
PROFIS Design Suite

Anchor

Rebar

Direct Fastening
Diaphragm
Anchor Channel
Installation

(==
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Thank you to the 2018 Summit Sponsors
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